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1 Summary of Findings

A R
Introduction

In order to keep track of the public’s
awareness of the intellectual property rights,
the Intellectual Property Department (IPD) has
been conducting surveys on Public Awareness
of Intellectual Property Right (IPR) Protection
since 1999. Mercado Solutions Associates
Ltd. (MSA) was commissioned to conduct the
survey among the general public between 30™
October and 30" November 2012. In total,
1 001 respondents aged 15 or above were

successfully enumerated by telephone. The
response rate achieved was 52.1%. This
executive summary highlights the major

findings of the survey.

Knowledge and Attitudes toward IPR

The findings were consistent with the previous
surveys, with 49.4% of the general public
considered IPR as “copyright / copyright
piracy”, some said “trademark / trademark
counterfeiting” (14.0%), “invention or creation”
(12.1%) and “patent” (10.0%). 23.3%
claimed “don’t know / hard to say”.

When asked on different situations that
whether people thought that the act was an
infringement of IP rights, overall speaking, the
findings were quite similar to the previous
surveys that most of the people could point
out the acts which infringed IP rights. It was
noted that the proportion of considering “using
others’ music / movies / TV programmes for
re-editing to funny videos, and upload them to
Internet for sharing purpose” (39.2%) as
infringement of IP rights was decreased, as
compared with the last survey (58.7%).

Besides, only 32.8% of the people considered
that “buying a genuine CD and then convert to
other electronic format” as infringement of IP
rights, while 50.7% considered not (similar to
34.2% and 52.4% in the last survey).
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The vast majority of the public (94.6%)
considered that it was very / quite necessary
to protect the IP rights in Hong Kong, which
was similar to the previous surveys. The top
three reasons of considering so were: “protect
the interest of inventors / encourage creativity”
(66.2%), “protect the interest of manufacturers
/ genuine IP right owners” (13.7%) and
“protect private property” (11.2%).

Regarding the reasons for IP infringement
activities, the common mentions were quite
similar to the previous surveys. Many people
(48.0%) considered that it was due to
“cheaper price of pirated / counterfeit products
/ genuine goods being too expensive”,
followed by *“greediness / improper public
mentality / lack of self-discipline” (17.8%) and
“unethical businessmen reaping excessive
profits” (14.7%).

In terms of the dominant role in improving the
situation of IP rights infringement in Hong
Kong, 35.1% of the people considered that
“the Government” should play a dominant role.
It was followed by “education institutions”
(19.1%; lower than 28.4% in the last survey),
“the general public” (19.1%), “retailer” (10.2%;
higher than 5.2% in the last survey) and
“copyright owner” (9.4%; higher than 4.8% in
the last survey).

More than 80% of people were aware of the
legislation on protecting copyright (85.4%),
trademarks (84.0%) and patents (85.3%),
which were slightly decreased as compared
with the last survey (89.3%, 88.3% and 86.4%
respectively). Relatively fewer people were
aware of the legislation on protecting designs
in Hong Kong (53.1%), which was similar to
the last survey (55.9%).

48.8% of the people considered that the IP
rights protection measures imposed by the
Government in the past two years improved
the IP rights infringement in Hong Kong a lot /
a little (slightly lower than 52.8% in the last
survey), while 39.3% thought that there was
no change.
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Online behaviour and IP rights protection

A g E TR~ o BT H P I

in digital environment

When asked the people who had the habit of
surfing the Internet the preference of paying
for downloading songs / movies / computer
software / games / e-books from authorised
websites, 62.2% of claimed that they probably
/ definitely will not, while 36.0% definitely /
probably will do so, and such proportion was
higher than that in the last survey (29.7%).

The main reason of doing so was “respect IP
rights” (52.7%), followed by “for better quality”
(24.9%). On the other hand, the major
reasons for not doing so were “seldom / never
downloading any type of files” (23.3%), “too
expensive” (19.6%) and “other channels of
free download are available” (14.0%). While
the major reasons of doing so were similar to
the last survey, the top two reasons of not
doing so were different from the last survey
(“prefer buying CD / DVD / game disc / book
instead of downloading the files” (28.0%) and
“‘don't have a habit of listening songs /
watching movies / playing electronic games /
reading” (26.0%)).

Behaviour of involving in infringement of
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IP Rights

Only few people involve in the infringement of
copyright:

«  Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books and share the
files with friends (10.4%);

« Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books and upload
them to Internet for sharing purpose
(5.4%);

«  Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books for own use
(20.7%); and
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« Re-edit movie posters, comics or pictures
without authorisation of copyright owner,
and upload them to Internet for sharing
purpose (7.5%).

Conversely, each with about 80% or more of
the people claimed that they never involved in
it. The findings were similar to those of the
previous surveys.

In response to the question “do you consider
that it is against morality for a person to visit
newsgroup / unauthorised websites and
download music / movies / computer software
/ games / e-books, knowing that he/she is
infringing the IP rights of others”, 72.3% of the
Internet users considered so (similar to 76.1%
in the last survey), while 20.7% did not think
so.

Regarding the habit of buying pirated or
counterfeit goods, 8.5% of the people claimed
that they often / sometimes buy pirated or
counterfeit goods, while 20.3% claimed that
they seldom buy it, and 69.5% had never
bought pirated or counterfeit goods. When
compared to the surveys conducted before
2008 (over 40%), the percentage of people
who claimed that they would buy pirated or
counterfeit goods (around 30% since 2008)
was decreased gradually.

Of the people who bought pirated or
counterfeit goods, 51.3% claimed the pirated
or counterfeit goods which they bought the
most was music CD / movie DVD or VCD,
followed by clothing & accessories (20.1%)
and computer software (12.7%). The
findings were similar to those in the previous
surveys.

Regarding whether it was easier, the same or
more difficult to buy pirated / counterfeit goods
in the Hong Kong market as compared to the
past two years, only 11.4% of those who
bought pirated / counterfeit goods considered
that it was easier; 39.0% thought that it was
more or less the same; 39.9% considered it
more difficult (vs. 10.7%, 32.2% and 49.0% in

+- W r§"}L:'y— r"f‘<1 DJ,j:FIF;IItl[;jJEJIH[ {I%@E@
mﬁJwﬁ%mw%/%kﬂm
%&%ﬂs | Y | I | ;

;ﬁfﬁﬁﬁ‘u’ﬂth fF!L %EEJ[HUE, £ 72. 30 u
- Twﬁ’:ﬁ(lﬁlﬂ :ggﬂg ? (g.fa o hﬂ’ﬁ?\ FIJ 76. 1%
FE5) - [ 20.7% B2 T AT

Iﬁﬂ NEQIZF ﬁ“f’gﬁ‘/[ gl E“lﬂ[ﬁu?”[m ) ”EJ 5%

] k4 FeA ]*‘J[FEJEJQI [ [ HIEE:F iﬂ’ﬁﬁ&[,

Lﬁlé“ﬁ; 1] 20.3% AESS &LE@]’F »69.5% i

o M T EEE iﬁ’ﬁfME‘*ﬁl E‘gﬁg - =¥ 2008 =

FJJ’ mguﬁ% AT (jiﬁ, i 40%0) > # A E ”‘JEQFF W

’ﬁp&[ S ET ,[{ YT (F1 2008 [ F
;\4* ) -5 E’%PHT [ o

T B g ergwwkg[ E“FF pJ L HI ,
51.3% g‘m ]%[FEJFF rgﬁ f/lj{/‘ ﬁ& [*EJE
i (%5 CD/ F{ﬁ% DVD ﬁ‘/ VCD’JEI hi*ﬁ

= ffi (20.1%) bﬁ:ﬁﬁ]ﬁ?« [t (12.7%)> “ﬁ@“ﬂ
A O AL, -

—4

MR ST Y T SR R PR
g“g[{jtﬁigm ;—:17 ﬁJ FLP IS = 0 i
RS T l*ﬁlé“@{ s HEJ 11.4%
F“ Jiﬁl FL b 3 39.0% §JF ]?WEJE'a i . 52 i‘j
£30.0% =47 i [l (iﬂpr e
10.7% ~ 32.2% '+ 49.0%) «

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd.

B I E L

March 2013
k]

2013 =+ 3



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2012

7 W

HIFE %ﬁ'ﬁ&%‘gﬁ 2012
the last survey).

In response to the question “do you consider
that it is against morality for a consumer to
buy pirated / counterfeit goods knowing that
they are infringing the IP rights of others”,
70.8% of the people considered so (vs. 74.2%
in the last survey), while 21.2% did not think
So.

Opinions towards the “No Fakes Pledge”

P TRE - (B S PRV - A
RS CURAERAAS | Lkaié“ffpii_**[fT
AﬁfﬁpﬂJﬁf'bJ lﬁﬁk '*EIJ[H“% ) 70 8% v A

ET bl (a:ﬂ—“ b »%ﬁgu 74.2%) > || 21. 2%
IS AL

[ IR (Y

Scheme

When asked whether ever heard of the “No
Fakes Pledge” Scheme, 42.5% of the people
said “yes”, which was higher than 34.5% in the
last survey. The top channel of awareness
was TV advertisements (72.8%), followed by
newspapers / magazines (14.4%) and stickers
/ tent cards in shops (13.9%).

Among those who were aware of the scheme,
81.5% considered that the scheme could be
very / quite helpful in building the confidence
of consumers and tourists in shopping in Hong
Kong, or consolidating the city’s status as a
shoppers’ paradise, which was similar to
83.4% in the last survey.

Attitudes towards long-term development

H TN EER
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for IP Rights

Regarding the public’s attitude towards
long-term development for IP rights, most of
the public considered that the protection of IP
rights could be very / quite helpful to the
development of local creative industries
(73.0%) and the overall development of Hong
Kong’s economy (65.3%), such proportions
were relatively lower than those in the last
survey (83.0% and 71.1% respectively).

For the areas of work that the Government
should put more resources in protecting IP
rights, similar to the previous surveys,
relatively more people thought that more
resources should be put on promotions in
mass media (36.6%) and in schools (32.3%),
followed by increasing penalties (22.7%) and
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more enforcement action (22.1%).

Awareness of IPD and its promotional
activities

Similar to the previous surveys, not many
people (19.8%) could spontaneously recall
that the Intellectual Property Department (IPD)
is the Government department which is
responsible for promoting the protection of IP
rights in Hong Kong.

Among them, 52.0% were aware that the IPD
was responsible for “promoting awareness on
IP rights protection”, followed by “registration
of trademarks” (15.8%) and “registration of
patents” (12.0%). On the other hand, still
some people misunderstood that the IPD was
responsible for “combating piracy and
counterfeiting” (27.3%) and some did not
know the duties of the IPD (16.4%).

50.1% of the people claimed that they had
seen IPD’s advertising or promotional
messages on TV, followed by radio (8.2%) and
print advertisement / promotional materials
(5.3%). Yet, 42.3% claimed that they did not
remember or had never seen / heard /
encountered any IPD’s advertising or
promotional activities.

63.4% of the people considered that the
promotional activities held by the IPD were
very / quite effective in raising the awareness
of Hong Kong citizens on protecting IP rights,
while 32.8% considered the opposite (similar
to 63.9% and 32.9% in the last survey).

Moreover, still most of the people thought that
TV (76.2%) was the most effective channel to
promote the protection of [P rights.
Increasing trend was observed for the
percentages of school (from 3% - 16% in
1999 — 2010 to 22.8% in 2012) and Internet
website (from 4% - 13% in 1999 — 2010 to
16.6% in 2012).
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Conclusion A

As illustrated from the survey findings, despite
the awareness level of IPD and its duties was
still relatively low, the majority of the general
public has knowledge of IPR, they also
considered that it was very / quite necessary
to protect IP rights in Hong Kong.

Moreover, the percentage of people who
would buy pirated or counterfeit goods was
decreased gradually, and more Internet users
will pay for downloading songs / movies /
computer software / games / e-books from
authorised websites.

In addition, most of the people still have
positive responses that the protection of IP
rights could help the development of creative
culture and creative industries.

Finally, while keeping to use TV as the major
channel to deliver messages of protecting IP
rights, as more and more people thought that
school and Internet website were effective
channels, IPD may consider to enhance the
promotional and educational activities through
these channels.
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2 Introduction
il

Background & Objectives

In order to keep track of the public’s
awareness of the intellectual property rights,
the Intellectual Property Department (IPD) has
been conducting surveys on Public Awareness
of Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Protection
since 1999. Mercado Solutions Associates
Ltd. (MSA) was commissioned to conduct the
survey among the general public in 2012.
The key objectives of the survey are:

e To examine current level of public
awareness of protection of intellectual
property rights;

e To benchmark the IPD’s work on public
education on intellectual property; and

e To compare changing patterns of public
attitudes towards Intellectual Property (IP)
Rights over the past years.
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Survey Methodology

The survey was conducted by means of
deploying the telephone interviewing method.
In total, 1 001 individuals aged 15 or above
were successfully enumerated between 30"
October and 30" November 2012. The
response rate of the survey was 52.1%
(details of the enumeration results were
summarised in Appendix 1). Based on the
achieved sample size, the degree of precision
for the proportion estimation would be +3.1%
at 95% confidence level. Data collected from
the survey were weighted to align with the
sex-age distribution of the population (based
on data of mid-2012 from Census and
Statistics Department) such that findings of the
survey were representative of the opinions /
views of the whole population aged 15 or
above. The sample and population
distribution were summarised in Appendix 2.

Analysis of Survey Findings

Chi-Square Test was adopted to test whether
there is significant difference between the
opinions of people in different sub-groups.

In the tables, "p-value < 0.05 / 0.01" denotes
that there is statistically significant difference
between different sub-groups.

When conducting the statistical tests, those
who “refused to answer” the respective
demographic information were excluded.

Rounding of Figures

There may be slight discrepancies between
the sum of individual items and sub-totals /
totals as shown in the tables owing to
rounding.
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3 Detailed Findings
= BRI A SN
= B B
3.1

HHABEANPIFH L

3.11
SR

Similar to the previous surveys, people were
first asked about the rights that they thought
IP rights referred to. It was observed that
people mainly thought that IP rights referred to
“copyright / copyright piracy” (49.4%),
followed by “trademark / trademark
counterfeiting” (14.0%), “invention or creation”
(12.1%) and “patent” (10.0%). The findings
were quite consistent with the previous
surveys.

(Table 1)

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that males (66.4%), people aged
below 30 and 30 — 49 (67.3% and 70.5%
respectively) and working persons (70.9%)
tended to be able to give correct answer.
Furthermore, the higher the education level
and monthly personal income, the higher were
the proportions of people who were able to
give correct answer (ranged from 35.1% for

Knowledge and Attitudes towards Intellectual Property Rights

Knowledge about Intellectual Property Rights

e [/E&ffk AEE (]
Eﬂ%@@Ffw@ﬂ e R
1 A= gngﬁ”J?f’Fu 1K “«f’g?f@ I I
(494%) > »irm‘ﬂ/ FI@J(MO%) T 5
PR A=) (12.1%) » ”J’*H@J (10.0%) -

24 B P

(#%1)
CIFRERDIAT  SELPNE (66.4%) ~ i
30 1'% 30 — 49 @ (G 67.3% ¥

ms%) ¢?900%®EJ“4HﬁﬁWﬁu
SRGCTEER 1 SR R S
ik %} r [M4 ) I'*BIFﬁﬂvn T FiF“F“m
Djﬁj\ ( e f:ﬁ %‘EF&' i+ J ,FI&[J EJ 35.1%

=4 JJWI FEJ72 8% ; Ml i $10,000
MY 55.4% = $20,000 F5 '] _FfY 76.3%) e

those with education level of primary or below (%2
to 72.8% for tertiary or above; and from 55.4%
for those with income of below $10,000 to
76.3% for $20,000 or above).
(Table 2)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -10 - March 2013
2013 # 3 /|
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Table 1: Knowledge about Intellectual Property Rights (Spontaneous mention)

1 SPEE MIVRE (2F S (B

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) () (B () ) ) %) ) () (%)

Correct
I

Copyright / Copyright piracy

.. 49.4 451 494 452 486 427 413 413 328 311
Aot | 3

Trademark / Trademark counterfeiting

e 140 153 131 108 120 7.7 3.3 2.2 34 31
5

Invention or creation

S 121 187 128 11.9 9.4 109 10.2 6.0 8.2 9.3

Patent

B 10.0 103 152 155 157 104 5.9 10.8 9.2 6.4

DJesign

, . 3.8 2.3 1.1 1.3 1.2 1.8 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7
91 et

Incorrect
T

Privacy

4.0 29 3.9 15 2.4 25 1.9 14 0.7 0.4
7 e

Self interest

W~ F2 3.2 3.2 2.1 2.5 2.6 1.6 - - - -

Right of production of goods

e 3.0 2.3 3.0 15 0.6 1.5 - - - -
i

Property rights

. 22 28 17 21 26 06 06 09 23 07
Ff i et | A

Freedom of speech 22 07 03 03 04 03 08 01 04 04

FuE i
Human rights | Civic rights

S 1.7 13 0.9 13 2.1 1.2 1.9 13 2.0 1.9

Comphance with the laws

S 1.7 0.3 0.4 0.9 13 0.2 - - - -
bR

Portrait rights

e 14 07 07 09 07 1.0 - . ; -
(et ~ ] figetdh

Protection of culture

e 1.3 2.5 2.3 14 1.2 1.6 - - - -
SIBAIL ([

Interest of publishers

S 11 08 13 26 25 15 - - - -
S Al

Consumer's rights

o 10 04 06 09 06 08 - - - -
I

Rights of professionals

03 03 06 08 06 03 - - . ;
B b A potig

OJthers
EPY

Don't know / Hard to say

. 23. 25. 21. 28.7  27. . 28. 2.1 7 .
T | 3.3 5.3 5 8 5 309 80 3 35 39.6

Sample

Bt 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
=

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers
TR E R 2 R P PRI ) 100% -

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -11 - March 2013
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Table 2: Knowledge about Intellectual Property Rights — Bivariate analysis

2 2 FHEBPVER — SRS

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁfﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 % )™ i ) c Ad ~< ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Aware (at least one
correctanswer) 66.4 60.0 :67.3 705 53.7:351 626 728 709 538 554 66.2 76.3
R (&P WEgEATR)
Not aware (no correct answer or
declared “don’t know”)
33.6 40.0:327 295 46.3:649 374 272 :29.1 46.2: 446 33.8 237
j ;pﬁﬁ (134 C L—FE ;;kg&
%\4_1 “7 j:.l:l Alu
Sample
fep 458 543 : 223 369 410 : 114 522 357 : 540 457 : 525 234 152
B
x? 4.279* 25.857* 53.003** 31.069** 24517
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
B SELREET IR 5 R S0 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -12- March 2013
2013 * 3 *]
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People were asked on different situations that

whether they thought the act was an
infringement of IP rights. These situations
included:

a. Selling pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer
software;

b. Buying pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer
software;

c. Buying counterfeit goods;

d. Buying a genuine CD and then convert to
other electronic format (e.g. MP3);

e. A student photocopies a whole reference
book for the purpose of revision;

f. Someone downloads music / movies /
computer software / e-books / games from
the Internet and share the files with
friends;

g. Someone downloads music / movies /
computer software / e-books / games and
upload them to Internet for sharing
purpose; and

h. Using others’ music / movies / TV
programmes for re-editing to funny videos,
and upload them to Internet for sharing
purpose.

The majority of people considered the acts of
selling (98.1%) / buying (88.3%) pirated
CD/DVD/VCD or computer software as an
infringement of IP rights.

Furthermore, more than 75% of people
considered the following acts as infringement
of IP rights:

- “buying counterfeit goods” (87.2%);

- “someone downloads music / movies
computer software / e-books / games from
the Internet and share the files with
friends” (76.2%));

- “someone downloads music / movies
computer software / e-books / games and
upload them to Internet for sharing
purpose” (83.7%).

Tl wﬁmlﬂwﬂ IR Py % A

IH[ 'J““'EWT » 35 ?ﬂ}d Eljﬁ:[

a. Fé[ ﬂm’#’?ﬂu D TR

b. [ AR g PRI
c. MFIFVRE )
d. BRITAN L » A P A

(T MP3)

e. SFARIA S HHYH] - (B Ea I

I

f. *}Eﬁ 7 il 9 FC% :’TF[FTH* / F:ET‘
- F T‘Fl = I_E‘Tg 7-1{ Tﬁ B

9- ?i;ﬁ o AN RGN
=4 7*?/ ;& 7’1\&45’ :Tﬁ “ﬁ MNEE
7;,

h. }L{ﬁfﬁ[;«a\gm J/F Fﬁmgkg EJJETEJE& ,J
5{?} P v ﬁr:'[ﬂ . } °

[T BT (98.1%) I Fi
(8 3%) M'%E p&gﬂﬁﬁf« lfFilQ’”iﬂ%Efﬁf%

F[Jl—rk'r o

&

9t G R IR AR

s 1 14 -

- TR LS Rl (87.2%)

- r#ﬂ Ha& RN, %ﬁ& | B
F ;“ % F'L 6. 2%)

[7*F| I%('IFI
: P&ﬁf“ﬂ&‘“
%Q'EU = lji—'irh

(83.7%) -

Fﬁﬁ& /ffﬁ”l’[ﬁj lffi/
» SRE K 1*3“ #l
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On the other hand, fewer people considered - 4 g/~ F?JEI = B kL (T A

the following acts as infringement of IP rights: & i :

- “buying a genuine CD and then convertto - " EEITHY AT » GREiEin el TF‘* ]
other electronic format” (32.8%); (32.8%) ;

- "a student photocopies a whole reference
book for the purpose of revision” (60.2%);

- ‘“using others’ music / movies / TV

- rlfj:gi}qﬁj’mf;f FLE EJJ/H ’ﬁ:tW‘E[L— ng‘ EPI I/
B, (60.2%) ;

- rﬁx?w\ f%ﬁ/ﬁ‘/%ﬁj | EUETEE R E |

—m

programmes for re-editing to funny videos, IS IR N [‘aﬁff%_jl_}‘“ S O3H ) (39.2%) -

and upload them to Internet for sharing

purpose” (39.2%).
Overall speaking, the findings were quite ﬂz‘ﬁﬁ‘ ‘EJ N lﬁﬁ@ M, o fifl BT
consistent with the previous surveys. It was ~fc’ 2 E F}-{“’f, ‘E‘fﬂ . ’%%I‘/ﬁl F&};’[%ﬁg
noteworthly that the proportion of considering EHE‘}"E ;J%jp ’ZF'QW s R | N s
“using others’ music / movies / TV programmes (39 2%) i[?ﬂ@ﬁ E P Py dg = 7 ?%j[ Ay
for re-editing to funny videos, and upload them (58.7%) ™[ o
to Internet for sharing purpose” (39.2%) as (% 3a-h)

infringement of IP rights was decreased, as
compared with the last survey (58.7%).

(Tables 3a — h)

Table 3a: Whether consider selling pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer software has infringed IP rights
2. 3a : fLH S PAVISA TR BN IR A
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

) ® @ % % ) ) (%) () (%
Yes fl. 98.1 98.0 982 96.2 96.7 945 959 945 941 928
No jﬂ 1.6 1.5 1.1 2.1 1.3 1.7 2.7 1.9 15 3.0
Don't know / Hard to sayj\’%[liﬁ [ HEESE 0.3 0.5 0.7 1.6 1.9 3.8 1.5 3.6 4.4 4.2

Sample 2% 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
PSSR (RT3 FRAIRS T S 100% -

Table 3b: Whether consider buying pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer software has infringed IP rights
Z 3b - R EME PR URREY BTN (AL EPY I A
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

%) ) ) @) ) %) () (%) (%) (%)
Yes fl. 88.3 90.0 89.2 880 887 821 803 768 705 614
No jﬂ 8.5 7.7 7.9 8.2 6.4 9.5 104 134 159 228
Don't know / Hard to say 7#[% [ RS 3.2 2.4 2.9 3.9 4.9 8.3 9.3 9.7 13.5 15.8

Sample 2% 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁé_t s %@rﬁpﬁ > TR 153 E SRS 1 2 100% -

March 2013
2013 =+ 3 k|
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Table 3c: Whether consider buying counterfeit goods has infringed IP rights

LR LSRR

(%)

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002

(%) (%)

2001
(%)

Yes Ll
No kL

Don't know / Hard to say 7} i[liﬁ |

87.5
8.7
3.8

83.7
8.0
8.3

80.3
11.6
8.1

73.0
14.9
121

2000 1999
(%) (%)

712 63.8
16.7 225
121 137

Sample £5: %

1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

o PSR RAGE - T IR 53 EREAE T S 100% «

Table 3d: Whether consider buying a genuine CD and then convert to other electronic format

(e.q. convert to MP3 for use in mobile phone) has infringed IP rights

bkl il 1|

(Frores i MP3 7 = {2 [) RLEHIE 1

% 3d :‘ELLF

2012 2010 2008

%) (%) (%)
Yes fL 328 342 407
No FfL 50.7 524 446
16.4 134 148

Don't know / Hard to say T~ 11 / I tiE=a

Sample 1574

1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ﬁéjz Dl ?‘gr’ﬁ%}%fﬁ (IR 153 F“’?f%pflﬂ

Table 3e: Whether consider a student photocopying a whole reference book for the purpose of revision

has infringed IP rights

SRR 2 HHYH]

[EEDETe NRFY BRI RV A 1

(%)

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003

(%)

2002

(%)

2001 2000 1999

(%)

() (%)

Yes fiL
No kL

Don't know / Hard to say 7 #i3E / (S5

60.8
31.3
7.9

53.7
34.1
12.2

49.3
37.3
13.4

45.3
42.3
12.4

479 40.0
37.2 48.8
149 113

Sample 54

1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

PSR RET - (R A

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd.
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Table 3f: Whether consider someone downloading music / movies / computer software / e-books / games

from the Internet and share the files with friends has infringed IP rights
2 3f : BLATEVE] LA IS /Y R YR 9RE ) SRS R
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
) (%) () (%) (%)

Yes Ll 76.2 764 78.2 732 715
No Tii_ 121 152 119 148 16.7
Don't know / Hard to say #i3E1 / (SE5E 116 84 100 12.0 118
Sample £ % 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
R F%Jl’ > BRI 153 SRS 1 2 100% -

Table 3g: Whether consider someone downloading music / movies / computer software / e-books / games

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose has infringed IP rights
% 30 fUARIDE A B | Bl | BRI B B I SR R O RV A
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
() () (%) (%) (%)

Yes kL 83.7 874 851 818 794
No kL 3.8 7.1 6.0 7.7 101
Don't know / Hard to say 7} i[liﬁ | 124 55 8.9 106 10.6
Sample 54 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

7P R > (R 15 ESRAE TS0 100% ¢

Table 3h: Whether consider using others’ music / movies / TV programmes for re-editing to funny videos,

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose has infringed IP rights

# 3h : RV - B P R BEFES T BN - SR SRR ) Rl EY AR A

2012 2010
(%) (%)

Yes fL 39.2 587
No Tkl 43.6 304
Don't know / Hard to say > #3E1 / (SUEEST 17.2 109
Sample 1574 1001 1005
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%ﬁ Sy FTJI o (IR 153 EREAIRY 5 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -16 - March 2013
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Demographics analysis:

Among various sub-groups, differences were
mainly found between different groups of age
and education attainment.

- Relatively higher proportions of people
aged 50 or above considered that “buying a
genuine CD and then convert to other
electronic format” (48.1%) and “using
others’ music / movies / TV programmes for
re-editing to funny videos, and upload them
to Internet for sharing purpose” (53.8%) as
infringement of IP rights.

- On the other hand, relatively higher
proportion of people aged below 30
considered that “photocopying a whole
reference book” (71.0%) had infringed IP
rights.

- In addition, relatively higher proportions of
people aged below 50 considered that
“downloading files and share with friends”
(over 88%) had infringed IP rights.

- Relatively higher proportions of those with
education level of primary or below
considered that “buying a genuine CD and
then convert to other electronic format”
(47.7%) and “using others’ music / movies /
TV programmes for re-editing to funny
videos, and upload them to Internet for
sharing purpose” (53.8%) as infringement
of IP rights, as compared to their
counterparts.

- On the other hand, relatively higher
proportions of those who attained tertiary
education level or above considered that
“photocopying a whole reference book”
(72.7%) and “downloading files and share
with friends” (89.2%) as infringement of IP
rights.

ﬁ,@ﬁ@[ DA

- 50 Fyﬁ&l} R A A AT jﬂ‘ﬁ Fuﬁfﬁ
[

"EERITP A T W,&g;a’ztfﬂ ek sl
(48 10/0) 1= r}[‘yjﬁ[j\ fﬁﬁ /{EIK/FLUIJHB'? [%g?
TR E I IR BRI S
(53.8%) foL {71 fill -

%J* ﬁtj P » 30
R
B -

IJ s Ejﬁﬁ'[—_‘[j]lfu
YL (71.0%) [ )

—rnu_L\

gt 50 B g AESR
CURINE S i M- S 71‘1%2%“? T (&
S B8%) LA A

SR PREREEAL L SRR 7 SR
PPNt AR ﬂEF‘ﬁ@Jt VRIS
R R E ’r*‘, 1(47. 7%) >

K ?”wk BLY {EI&J:)%J” P
E)” IREhy B~ 53 i 4 (53 8%)i
[Rh I A T A -

Phe T S P RT > 2
R i T s L i (i
%“ FH“TEZ?EJ‘J**‘ UHI (72, 7%) Ey ! 'iWEf
pﬂ\ Flrg o R ; FAE* 5] 1(89.2%) fLiz
T A o

x\\‘?"”

N
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Besides, in terms of other demographic $19f » it P‘J f?Hﬂjr%Wr:

characteristics:

- Slightly higher proportion of the females
considered that “buying pirated
CD/DVD/VCD or computer software”
(93.1%) had infringed IP rights.

- Slightly higher proportions of those with
monthly personal income of below $10,000
and $20,000 or above considered that
“buying counterfeit goods” (about 91%) as
infringement of IP rights, as compared to
their counterparts.

- Slightly higher proportion of those with
monthly personal income of $20,000 or
above considered that “photocopying a
whole reference book” (71.5%) had
infringed IP rights.

- Slightly higher proportions of the working
persons (88.4%) and those with monthly
personal income of $10,000 or above (over

T Pl PR A A R FR
ETWFJ (93.1%) (I Iﬁ%ﬂ%%

SR ARSI I o B T
$10,000 '/ ™ {1 $20,000 vI| Hfiv -4
s IR S TR RV €T L i GO
91%) Flis )Uécp%&@;&

i~ & F[g 7 $20,000 FSIJ 9 A
UE[JF“ﬁJé’”E’I}Hm%j@‘? 134H] (71.5%)
I AR

T4 (88.4%)
$10,000 591 | i ~ (j
[ U r?}%[ﬁj—* BV

'PLZHW“&
i88%) )
w%g+ﬂJ

88%) considered that “downloading files FLEI I o

and share with friends” as infringement of

IP rights.
No significant differences were observed [l '3 : f% BN A R lj:i’i,ﬁf« R
between  different  sub-groups for the ff Eﬁ&ﬁa;ﬁg ’Zﬁ&ifv "“Tﬁml”f’ MhEL s
perception of the acts “selling pirated FipvcEli o2 EI PR -
CD/DVD/VCD or computer software” and (#4a-h)
“downloading files and upload them to Internet
for sharing purpose”.

(Tables 4a — h)
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Table 4a: Whether consider selling pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer software has infringed IP rights

— bivariate analysis

* 42 NARSETAVIARD ERIELA BN - 07

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
% ” gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ%ﬁkjﬂ I'[E{ NS EJLIQ*L
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg‘} EE < - >
il EZ <30 30-49 250 : )™ i TJE o0 Ad ~4 {410,000 $19,999 $20,000
) (%) (%) ) (%) ) %) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) )
Yes fl 98.0 98.7 98.7 98.6 97.8:98.2 983 98.9 1983 985 981 979 993
No TRk 20 13 13 14 22 18 17 11 17 15 19 21 07
Sample £ 457 541 223 367 409 114 519 357 539 455 523 234 151
x° o7 1.030 0.583 0027 1.313
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of f|gures
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
e El SR » TEHIAFOT 173 SIS 306 100% -

) [
2) iR Ipl Y AT | TR O

Table 4b: Whether consider buying pirated CD/DVD/VCD or computer software has infringed IP rights

— bivariate analysis

# 4b - RLAREVE RN U R BRI (T RLEP VAR - SRR AT

Monthly Personal

Sex Age Educaﬂon Attainment :Working Status Income
14K gy ?ﬁ]%@@ o2 ffid = e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working  working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\%‘?»F\} Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
£l ¥ <30 30-49 >50 - )™ i ) oo Ad *4 ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) &) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes kL 88.9 931 941 895 912 933 90.1 923 89.7 927 909 89.4 893
No TR 111 69 59 105 88 : 67 99 77 {103 73 91 106 107
éSampIe =N 443 525 220 361 388 105 507 349 525 440 507 227 149
X2 5.301* 3.642 1.807 2.677 0.605 :
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don't know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁ%t Do '*FT&I o TWHIARAYF 153 BSOS T 7 100% -
2 Wﬂé [fl'W CPAERL LSS PR
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Table 4c: Whether consider buying counterfeit goods has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis

# 4c . i_}‘,?,ﬁt VBRI — &5&CF )
Sex Ag Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬂijt%&}{"tﬂ}d I'[E{ N EJLIQ %
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 45 ?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁ g‘} TH ERS < - >
Al + <30 30-49 250 - jh = T)E - A A ~4 $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ) %) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes Ll 89.4 908:918 875 91.8:87.0 90.1 91.1:89.2 915 911 846 918
No T kL 106 92 82 125 82 130 99 89 .108 85 89 154 8.2
‘Sample 134 444 524 219 360 389 108 504 349 527 437 508 227 146
x° 0552 4,672 1.543 1498 8.145*

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01.
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁ%t: @ ”‘Fﬁlf (IR 103 ESRAES 1 205 100%
@) #ﬂ(ﬂ% it ii‘%.—%u SRl S
Table 4d: Whether consider buying a genuine CD and then convert to other electronic format
(e.q. convert to MP3 for use in mobile phone) has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis
% 4d iiu?,?ﬂf VERITAY A TR - SREHEILT H?ﬁ‘:’"f???“fEIE‘J (FIorgEfE MP3 v = BSEI ) RLEDYHIFE M
— SRS
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;ﬁgsonal
TR gy 7P RT3 i [
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg‘} TH ERS < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 @ )™ i e i Ad ~-4 110,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes Ll 422 36.6 41.7 304 481 477 39.6 375 378 415 41.7 36.4 434
No &L 578 63.4 583 696 519 523 604 625 622 585 583 63.6 56.6
‘Sample =N 403 434 216 336 285 65 445 320 492 342 412 214 136
x° 269 20.960** 2.360 1167 2191
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁ%t : (O Ne ﬂ‘ﬁrg[. » IR~ Fi177 F“"F*'*Dflﬂ " 100% o
@ Wﬁ TR TR ‘@é%‘ ol
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -20 - March 2013
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Table 4e: Whether consider a student photocopying a whole reference book for the purpose of revision

has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis

e NPT BELHRE B YHWE] > (S50 IMEL R IREN - SRR

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TYTJJ\%E@ ﬂijt%&}{"tﬂ}d I'[E{ ki) EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg‘} TH ERS < - >
Pl K7 <30 30-49 >50 I RiE I = M M4 1$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
) (%) (%) ) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) )
Yes Ll 645 656710 631 6351625 60.6 727 1665 635:63.7 63.2 715
No L 355 344 290 369 365 375 394 273 335 365 363 368 285
_Sample = _ 431 494 | 217 355 353 _ 88 493 337 _ 517 405 _ 471 231 144 _
x° 0119 4.333 13.146™ 0950 3.369

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁif: @ f ”‘FT;JIV (B IR F 103 BTy 157 100% -
) W‘% [H'A TR LRSS YRR

Table 4f: Whether consider someone downloading music / movies / computer software / e-books / games

from the Internet and share the files with friends has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis

.40 PUARERE) N A A /Y FOICEE | R L SRS B LI

— &85

Sex Age Education Attainment -Working Status Montm)écl;ﬁgsonal

f & s ey :

3]} =+ 5 aﬁj%@ T2 Jpd ffid 2 e

Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2 Sec *Eﬁﬁ‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 @ )™ i e ¢ Ad ~< £$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
_ = (%) %) - (%) (%) %) - (%) (%) %) - (%) %) - (%) (%) ") :
Yes fL 1 86.7 86.0 884 89.0 82.1 82.8 84.8 89.2 884 835 846 89.0 91.0
No Tkl 133 140 116 110 179 172 152 108 116 165 154 110 9.0
Sample &% 406 478 - 216 345 324 64 481 332 499 381 448 218 145
x° 0.095 7.780* 3.841 4.396* 5.109
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
Foomy ’“‘1‘*" > [ BIRAAST 153 ESRATIEY T 276 100% -
@ Wﬁ TR TR ‘@é%‘ ol
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Table 4g9: Whether consider someone downloading music / movies / computer software / e-books / games

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis

F 49 : RLAFELE P A AV | R | IR [ Ed PiFe [ IR Rk PARERPY * AR DV R AR
- %fEJJJiE
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁfﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg‘} EE < - >
il EZ <30 30-49 =250 | )™ i )R D oAd ~4 1$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
_ i (%) %) @ (%) (%) % i ) () %) () %) | (%) (%) (%)
Yes fil. 1944 968 96.8 96.2 939 931 949 97.0 959 954 943 97.7 959
No T kL 56 32 32 38 61 69 51 30 41 46 57 23 41
Sample 54 408 468 - 219 345 314 - 58 475 335 - 507 367 438 222 145
X° 3.107 3.085 2.948 0.123 4.164
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
e El; SECERIGT  TEHIAFOT 173 SIS 6 100% -

2) ifts [ﬂ'

B

REE S

Table 4h: Whether consider using others’ music / movies / TV programmes for re-editing to funny videos,

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose has infringed IP rights — bivariate analysis

# 4h R AREVF R

~ FERY R Fon BB A o SR AR o)

HRLEPY AR — S8R

Monthly Personal

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Income
TR gy ?ﬁ]%@@ o2 Jpd ffd [
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\%‘?»F\} Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
£l ¥ <30 30-49 >50 @ )™ i ) ¢ Ad *4 2$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes Rl 446 49.639.2 470 538538 46.1 47.8 475 47.146.8 48.1 493
No Tkl 554 50.4:60.8 53.0 46.2:46.2 539 522 :525 529 532 519 50.7:
‘Sample e 383 446 209 330 290 52 460 314 480 344 412 214 136
x° 1988 10.368* 1.191 0013 0.269
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don't know / hard to say” were excluded.
o () TSR R o (RRIREOT 3 PSR T S 1009% -
2 Wﬂé [fl'W SV NS A ] R
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3.1.2
HLE AR MR O T N

Similar to the previous surveys, the vast
majority of the public (94.6%) considered that
it was very / quite necessary to protect IP
rights in Hong Kong, while only 4.6%
considered the opposite.

When analysed by different sub-groups on
this issue, it was observed that slightly higher
proportion of the females (97.0%) considered

Whether consider necessary to protect IP rights

E'_llﬁ}j é&‘\r’:l: F]JE&‘fﬁ\ ﬁ[ x o, mEJJ\F’Zl» 77 EJ E}[
(94.6%) Jrﬁ?:tﬁl%@@ ;“PME | i
PIJFQIA\ A pUE E 4.6% F'J M ﬁ - A

i g

Iy J , gﬁw i (97.0%)
P F*I'ﬂ?it wlfﬁ

%%[ °

very / quite necessary. (£5-16)
(Tables 5 — 6)
Table 5: Whether consider necessary to protect IP rights
# 5 A ARENHE TP OL) R
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
) () (%) () (%) (%)
Very necessary :J]E*ﬁ"*‘ ’I’FZ,I 314 374 36.6 376 440 389
Quite necessary 41 | I“J%I 63.2 59.7 59.7 579 51.7 533
Quite unnecessary % 1 %J: I 3.3 0.9 0.8 1.6 1.7 15
Not necessary at all 5% = > }J—ﬁ;l 13 03 03 03 04 06
Don't know / Hard to say jipjg [ =AY 0.7 1.6 2.6 2.5 2.3 5.6
Very / quite necessary JE’ﬁ | BT iJ’ ' 946 97.1 96.3 955 0957 922
4.6 1.2 1.1 1.9 2.1 2.1

Quite unnecessary/ not necessary at all % 1+ ﬁ?ﬁ,l A ﬁg[

Sample 54 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
PSSR (RT3 FRAIRS T S 100% -
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Table 6: Whether consider necessary to protect IP rights — bivariate analysis

% 6 : AR ABE BT EICL| WA - SR
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ = Lo :TYTJJ\%E@ ﬂiﬁ%}{"&jl}d I'[E{ N EJLIQ 1
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec &Eﬁg‘} TH ERS < - >
a ¥ <30 30-49 =50 - IJ™ o FjE - A ~4 - $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Very | quite necessary
. 93.4 97.0 96.9 942 953 955 956 952 950 958 :96.2 92.6 953
'JEF{'J / H(EJEJ%TFE,[
Quite unnecessary /
notnecessaryatall 66 30 31 58 47 45 44 48 50 42 38 74 47
ST Ti
Sample
e p 456 538 | 223 365 406 | 112 519 354 | 535 455 | 523 231 150
B
X i 7.267% 2.104 0.069 0.421 4.340

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
1) RSOGO 173 ESRTIRS T35 100% <
2) #vzﬂ% [plb AR .@fg,%u (SHEE g

E

(
Ip (
(
Among those who considered necessary to
protect IP rights, similar to the previous
surveys, the top three reasons of considering
so were: “protect the interest of inventors /
encourage creativity” (66.2%), “protect the
interests of manufacturers / genuine IP right
owners” (13.7%) and “protect private property”
(11.2%).
(Table 7)

Among the 4.6% who considered not
necessary to protect IP rights, when further
asked their reasons of having such belief,
relatively more claimed that it was because
“genuine goods are too expensive” (50.3%),
followed by “lower price of genuine goods will

Pﬁutﬂ 3J=]E;,I [5\%{%37@5} M =
ES s mﬁ»’ 1= RS 5‘:1%1 Wt
pﬁglﬂr Lgu A %[ %% ):?féz%ﬁﬁj
(66.2%) - Hék li_fuéf E iy 1 ARV A ﬁ% J

(13.7%) » T A ~ 4% (11.2%) -

(#7)

—Zﬂjg(

Al e

B
BRPS | (21,
ﬁ,lj 1 (21.3%) -

1146%
ﬁE +F

7?@% LR TN
LR R
o et ) (50.9%) 12
R

o) T A 1

fight against the infringement” (21.5%) and (% 8)
“manufacturers / genuine IP right owners
make too much money” (21.3%).
(Table 8)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -24 - March 2013
2013 # 3 7|
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Table 7: Reasons why it is necessary to protect IP Rights (Spontaneous mention)
F 7 R NEPTHE VRN (2F S ()
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
) ) () () ) ) (%) (%)

Protect the interest of inventors / Encourage creativity
MR * Fli | SR

Protect the interest of manufacturers/ genuine IP right owners
o Ol A i L Akl |

Protect private property

A~ [

For the sake of morality / Incorrect to infringe IP rights
SUVCSE VRE | (R I AL T S

Fight against those infringed the IP rights
PRI D

66.2 753 746 66.1 682 551 53.0 547

13.7 16.2 284 332 343 269 170 10.1

112 156 120 118 143 105 238 0.7

6.6 8.0 9.3 4.9 4.6 4.4 3.5 5.0

6.1 4.1 3.1 4.6 4.0 2.2 - -

Protect Hong Kong's international image
(W VBT 4
Ensure fairness

By

5.5 2.8 3.1 3.7 3.7 2.7 4.0 7.5

5.2 1.8 5.8 5.6 8.4 5.3 - -

So that people do not use pirated / counterfeit products
5.0 3.7 35 3.8 4.3 5.7 2.9 1.9

e~ TR R P £
Enhance Hong Kong's long-term economic development

. oty 27 23 18 22 20 30 27 33
E I Vo SR i

Fight against crime / Safeguard law and order

i ot 2.6 1.4 0.4 1.7 1.7 1.3 0.6 0.6
P | R

Protect Hong Kong's record industry

2.1 1.1 1.8 15 1.2 1.0 - -
(AR P 130

Protect those who buy genuine goods

wr e - N 15 1.4 14 1.9 1.9 1.0 - -
IR 15 67 g T S

Protect Hong Kong s film industry

., 13 1.1 1.3 2.8 2.2 1.8 - -
Lt v e

Ensure quality of products

R - 09 08 05 10 05 15 07 03
I = ST TREE S

Protect living standard of the next generation
0.9 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.7 11 - -

[MENRIEERY
Protect Hong Kong's software industry

) e 08 07 08 27 25 09 13 28
rﬁi?@%ﬁ TR [ 3 A a8

The current situation of pirating is too serious
- - - - 2.0 0.8 - -

S 6
Encourage foreign companies investing in HK

- - - - - 01 - - -
’]?}J JHB H ik H%‘E‘UE}

Sample: Among all persons who considered necessary

947 976 966 1153 1162 1140 1006 1018
N JF’?Elﬁjmgln[gerk4 FLRLE

Note: The sum of % may 'not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers
B i R 2 RESNRE @ﬂlfr&p«# 100% -

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -25- March 2013
K FH3 rﬁi'ﬁ]&l [SwL f' 2013 =+ 3 k|



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2012

FH [l RS R 2012

Table 8: Reasons why not necessary to protect IP rights (Spontaneous mention)

2 8 : PR MTHE MR (2 ()
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
) () () (%) (%)
Genuine goods are too expensive
. - , 50.3 40.7 545 612 46.0
LAY ETf
Lower price of genuine goods will fight against the infringement
. L S et G G e ERLS A 215 166 364 74 99
LAY €L (L IR - Sid ™ B
Manufacturers / Genuine IP right owners make too much money 213 84 182 280 338
g 3o O ol o IR
The quality of genuine good is better, thus consumers will make their own choice 134 96
i S S T B T Bl £ ' '
Consider that the current situation of IP rights infringement in HK is not serious 86 15.0
et al ok el el AT AL et ' '
Hmder the transm|55|on of information 6.5 0.6
[ e Y R ' '
Hong Kong people don't know invention or creation
e A [ - - 182 16.8 20.2
Fii S AR DA A
Sample: Among all persons who considered unnecessa
P gaip v 46 13 11* 23* 25
B YR T R - 4 L
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers
E S JFAFFL???{ filHLAE 20— f]:E"FATf RIS F’fﬂlp&{ﬂ\ﬁ 100% o
Caution: Small sample base
R B RERNEE D
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 26 - March 2013
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3.1.3 Perceived reasons for IP infringement activities

o £ B AR o P

Regarding the reasons for IP infringement JF‘? 9’“”[‘%@@;;@”* sy > Fi =
activities, the top three mentions were quite ,FIHDJ?ELE U= r“r [ AV AT, 0 B 2.
similar to the previous surveys. The most bﬁlJ“LWir#%’?b[ “LEJE‘T [[5[ J’%F{lﬂr / LJT@
frequently mentioned reason was “cheaper E7f}NEf | (48.0%) > JH hirj F ] ffdr
price of pirated / counterfeit products / k¥ frﬁ so4 | VETE (7. 8%) 14 Fjﬁgrﬁbfpp
genuine goods being too expensive” (48.0%), * rﬁﬁvﬁflﬂj 1 (14.7%) -
followed by “greediness / improper public (#%9)
mentality / lack of self-discipline” (17.8%) and
“unethical businessmen reaping excessive
profits” (14.7%).

(Table 9)

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 27 - March 2013
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Table 9: Perceived reasons for IP infringement activities (Spontaneous mention)

# 9 1 R EVIRR INEEUS N 02 E A T (EF)

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) () () @) () () () ) (%) (%)

Cheaper price of pirated / counterfeit products /
genuine goods being too expensive 480 61.8 685 51.3 521 373 446 455 423 336
WA b [PV ET i ETER TR [ EAY ET

Greediness /i |mproper public mentality / lack of
self-discipline 178 18.1 264 117 128 84 113 158 152 7.0

ﬂj?dg[ 'Eld' /T*f L7(<(47i1‘ / "El|$
Unethical businessmen reaping excessive profits

7»LfﬁtlFF?lk§ng£T¢%IJ 147 194 196 149 164 249 163 26.0 138 181

Too much supply on plrated / counterfeit products /
Easy to buy 111 116 88 69 58 57 45 12 26 13
0k odld 3 6 NN SN A 21 N E |

Poor awareness of protection of IP rights /
Inadequate education 8.3 8.6 7.8 84 8.2 88 10.7 9.0 108 6.7
WRSHE T ERD | TR

Inadequate enforcement of laws

- . 6.0 3.1 42 119 111 121 9.0 35 101 97
PG SWEE,

Genuine goods are too easy to be pirated

. 57 58 23 36 44 22 - ] ] )
LA i B R

Poor economy | Lower ving sandard 56 26 39 61 84 95 95 47 43 38

NIRRT

Good quality and variety of pirated products 31 08 16 18 21 13 ) ) ] i

PR AT D2 % AT
Inadequate Government's propaganda

27 07 0.3 21 2.3 2.8 - - - -
E L

Inadequacy of IP laws

S AR T L 26 12 15 28 36 20 30 28 22 22
SiEIE ESFANNE

Huge demand for pirated & counterfeit products

26 05 02 14 19 29 27 02 18 12
58 i i L T TE)

Enhanced technology of pirating, pirated goods

often available in the market earlier than genuine

goods 20 13 18 32 13 02 - - - -

VIR PSR > WA CT AT €T R B
B

Difficult to find the genuine goods for some products

23 nr L — —» N 1.2 0.4 0.6 0.3 ) ) ] - - _
S R 7 =

Involvement of gangster

P £ 10 01 01 038 15 20 - - - -

Too m'any sources / too convenience for
downloading 0.9 3.6 - - - - - - - -
EENERETZ | NHE

Others

+ - - - - - - 5.0 0.9 2.1 0.9

Don't know / Hard to say

S 5.5 2.6 24 7.6 58 128 11.8 124 141 154
T

|
;fgpe 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1005 1005 999 1002
S
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
ﬁ%t : E'W?Wz’?ﬁﬁ‘ A 2h— ““;z F1o5 A Pfﬂlp&ﬁ*ﬁ” 100% o
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F BT E L 2013 # 3 f|



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2012

FH [l RS R 2012

3.1.4 Dominant role in improving the situation of IP rights infringement in HK

IR A MR IR )

In terms of the dominant role in improving the ‘ffii"th'r olsr=E A (R A @fiﬁdp%ﬁ@
situation of IP rights infringement in Hong ﬁIE '-?I ! SE {% s = 0 EY
Kong, 35.1% of the people considered that i et IE,I Y E e s BT RL r—fﬁ [El“ﬁ'ﬁ‘
“the Government” should play a dominant (1 1%) rj BJE’IEIJ (19.1%) - F,FF?JJ
role. It was followed by “education (10.2%) * F‘«Wf@}?ﬁﬁ | H1 (9.4%) - === %
institutions” (19.1%), “the general public” ﬂﬂﬁg%ﬂm [ rﬁj LLPPE;J Eiﬁm EENRE ST (F
(19.1%), ‘“retailer” (10.2%) and “copyright 28 4% = 19.1%) > le (EIS.Z% =
owner” (9.4%). When comparing with the 10.2%) #[! r%’?@}?ﬁ ?@ (fg 14.8% = 9.4%)
last survey, the percentage for “education FYF 175 EfIl B+ o

institutions” decreased (from 28.4% to (% 10)
19.1%), while the percentages for “retailer”

(from 5.2% to 10.2%) and “copyright owner”

(from 4.8% to 9.4%) increased.

(Table 10)

When analysed by demographics, it was FJ PRSI AT 0 15 50 ﬁ‘/[  (41.3%)
observed that relatively higher proportions of b|ﬁ &) F[F 7 73 $10,000 ') ™ (38.7%) pY
the people aged 50 or above (41.3%) and "~ - HIA[E Fﬁjl?‘it‘ rrf@“ T rjnl%
those with monthly personal income of below 7% 515 &% %it}dfw}:&’g BERIPUE S [F‘i
$10,000 (38.7%) considered that “the 9} ==l [%ﬂlﬂ“ﬂf”ﬁjwﬂ » 50 BRI M A
Government” should play a dominant role in (1%, i 22%) ¢t jr\fﬁ F~[7 T2 b rj MEel “%FT
improving the situation of IP rights }E’é iﬁfcg{&;lpm € o
infringement.  In addition, relatively higher (# 11)
proportions of the people aged below 50 (over
22%) considered that “the general public”
should play the dominant role, as compared to
their counterparts.

(Table 11)

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -29- March 2013
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Table 10: Dominant role in improving the situation of IP rights infringement in HK

%10 : B A PR MR B

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
) ) () () (%) (%)

Government Ffﬁ‘ 351 389 344 452 458 471
Education institutions ,,TF [J?E' 19.1 284 205 171 17.7 175
The general public ﬂJ Frel 19.1 18.2 249 227 234 187
Retailer zsj—ﬁ i 102 52 102 52 52 6.7
Copyright owner 5t | 94 48 100 98 7.8 10.0
Family / Parents = | F= 5.6 3.9 - - - -
Company / Employer < Fi| / (= 1.3 06 - - - -
Don't know / Hard to say [ #1311+ 855 0.3 0.1 - - - -
Sample 154 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ﬁ%t Rl FT;J[. (IR F 1o AR T S0 100% -

Table 11: Dominant role in improving the situation of IP rights infringement in HK — bivariate analysis

% 11 @ o, 71 BB RN B £ — S5

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;ﬁgsonal
TR gy ?ﬁ]%@@ T2 Jpd ffid = e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\%‘?»F\} Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
bl ¥ <30 30-49 >50 : I'J™ pige e A A4 1$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Government Ffrﬁ]‘ 37.3 3351309 31.1 413:39.3 356 326 33.0 381387 286 289
Education institutions ?’f?ﬁ] [‘%".LIF‘E 16.6 21.3 21.1 188 18.3:16.1 176 228 :17.8 20.7 174 21.8 20.4 _
The general public ﬂJEJ EIE I 18.3 198 242 221 139 179 193 19.7 206 17.6 182 209 21.7
Retailer ’f?’%ﬁﬂ 10.0 104 76 120 10.0: 134 103 9.3 {104 97 9.6 120 7.9
Copyright owner %’?@ngﬁj:@{ 10.0 8.9 8.1 79 11.2: 98 102 8.1 '10.2 8.6 9.6 81 118

Family/Parents%}1”}_FL /%~ 59 54 49 71 46 36 52 65 63 46 50 73 79

Company/ Employer **Fil/f2* 1.7 09 31 11 05 - 17 11 19 07 15 13 13
‘Sample £ 4 458 541 223 367 409 112 522 356 540 454 522 234 152
X | 5.949 33.945+ 10.997 8.754 14.741

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

(2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
B e n‘ﬁ%l, > [ BIVRAAYT 153 FESRATIRS T 205 100% -
(2) el [H' AT AN 1 TR Py -
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F BT E L 2013 # 3 f|



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2012

FH [l RS R 2012

3.1.5

LA LR P E | (LR S A )

Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting IP rights in HK

People were asked whether they were aware [é T@Fﬁ bi i[lag_ J]M_Eﬂp%@ MIE
that there is legislation on protecting IP rights 7] - %zﬁ} Ry b i iD ; | R
in Hong Kong. More than 80% of people (85.4%)- fﬂ“ﬂ (84.0%) *HIH] (85 3%) [k
were aware of the legislation on protecting 7] > §& F— uﬁgﬁg\[ (i HlIkL 89.3% ~ 88.3%
copyright (85.4%), trademarks (84.0%) and * 86. 4%) EIRRERET PR o ARENN o P M A
patents  (85.3%), which were slightly icp ¢_ [Mg/ﬂ@ﬁ%ﬂrp T (53. 1%) > [
decreased as compared with the last survey ‘;E@E'F — ﬂgﬁ‘ ifiY (55.9%) A 1 % -
(89.3%, 88.3% and 86.4% respectively).
Relatively speaking, fewer people were aware (#%12-15)
of the legislation on protecting designs in
Hong Kong (53.1%), and such awareness
level was similar to the last survey (55.9%).
(Tables 12 — 15)
Table 12: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting copyright in HK
12 LA HURA A E| EASHEVIE (7]
2012 2010 2008
(%) (%) (%)
?J 854 89.3 87.4
Noi O 81 44 38
Don't know / Hard to say Tiﬂpfg/ I iE=A 6.5 6.3 8.8
Sample 27 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ﬁ%t el Afgjrﬁ%l.’ » (IR 153 AR T S 100% -

Table 13: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting trademarks in HK

13 RLAHER A E) BRIV ]

2012 2010 2008
(%) () ()
Yes | 84.0 88.3 849
No J2 | 85 46 37
Don't know / Hard to say Téﬂpiﬁ | 75 71 114
Sample £ % 1001 1005 1003
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%t el Afgjrﬁ%l.’ » (EEIRRAYF 153 EEAIRS T E 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -31- March 2013
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Table 14: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting patents in HK

A 14 1 FL IR IR E A )

2012 2010 2008
%) (%) (%)

Yes ?J 85.3 86.4 84.7
No 2% 7.4 40 3.8

Don't know / Hard to say #i3E1 / (SEEE 7.2 9.6 115
Sample £5: % 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%t el Afgjrﬁ%l.’ » (EEIRRAYF 153 AR T S 100% -

Table 15: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting designs in HK

15 : USSP HE S U0 o B s [

2012 2010 2008
%) (%) (%)

Yes ?J 53.1 559 46.0
No §% 7| 242 150 135
Don't know / Hard to say #i3E1 / (S5 227 29.1 40.6
Sample £ %4 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

7 © SRR+ WA 153 AR 5 100% -

Demographics analysis: TRIECR AT ¢
T

- Relatively higher proportions of the people - ffI%f%] 3’7? F”ﬂ:ﬂﬁ AT ISR
who attained secondary education level or ( .591% Kot M BRI $20,000ﬁ}
above (over 91%) and those with monthly ( 13 93%) pY A EA ip{gjﬁ W
personal income of $20,000 or above ]JM;J e ﬁl;ﬁﬂjp Yk ﬁj
(over 93%) were aware of the legislations
on protecting trademarks and patents.

- The higher the education level and - ffﬁjiﬁﬁ'b]ﬁ*i}ﬂqv‘ﬁ hpe A iUiE
7 HE

monthly personal income, the higher were fJ 0 1 YRR 3k R R
the proportions of people who were aware &' UPEPESTN Y 52.7% = AR T }_FF[J
of the legislation on protecting designs 72.9% ; ® ¥t i $10,000 ') hfy

(ranged from 52.7% for primary or below 64.8% = $20,000 f5I'] =fv 73.6%) -
to 72.9% for tertiary or above; and from

64.8% for income of below $10,000 to

73.6% for $20,000 or above).

- No significant difference was observed - 7 [ﬂJ'J A R RS AR | ﬂpﬁuqmpl DR
between different sub-groups on the ”EJFLJ%E%;;H[J
awareness of legislation on protecting
copyright. (16 — 19)

(Tables 16 — 19)

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -32- March 2013
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Table 16: Whether aware that there is leqgislation on protecting copyright in HK — bivariate analysis

# 16 RLAUAF A E| NEASHEIVIR ] — SHRCRSIAT

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)é:n?;sonal
I = g e FEL A TR
L IH“ i 1] dr?J%EV mj:ﬁ}{ N'J I'[E{ ;\'LZJEJLI'QA*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg*} EE < - >

ol £ <30 30-49 >50 - JJ™ i I)E o A4 ~4$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes ?J 916 91.2 91.0 926 904 : 876 91.6 925 :909 91.8 91.0 90.3 93.2
84 88 90 74 96 124 84 75 91 82 90 97 6.8

No iQ?J
‘Sample 5 4 438 498 211 352 374 97 480 345 519 413 479 226 146
x° 0044 1.196 2.293 0197 0.955
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of f|gures
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
= (1) [t '*E}ﬁlu (VRS E 155 S 30 100%
(Z)JfﬂdKé [H'A TR LR Ul
Table 17: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting trademarks in HK — bivariate analysis
F 17 1 P IR E U FRpOE ] — S90S i
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)é;ﬁ;sonal
TR gy ?ﬁ]%@@ o2 Jpd ffid = e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working  working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\%‘%ﬁ? Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
By ¥ <30 30-49 >50 @ )™ i ) i oAd *4 £$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes | 89.0 924 :927 915 89.1 789 91.3 93.8 916 89.8 89.8 89.3 93.9
No 2% 110 76 73 85 85 211 87 62 84 102 102 107 6.1
‘Sample =N 437 489 205 354 368 95 485 340 512 411 471 225 148
x° 32383 2.327 20.184* 0904 2.597

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01'
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2 Those answered “don't know / hard to say” were excluded.
o () TSR R o (RT3 PSR T S 1009% -
@ i T T R
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Table 18: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting patents in HK — bivariate analysis

18 : RLAUAF A E R FPVIRG] - SHRRIAT

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬂijt%&}{"tﬂ}d I'[E{ N EJLIQ %
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 45 ?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁ g‘} TH ERS < - >
Al ¥ <30 30-49 >50 % )™ i ) c Ad ~4 $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) ) %) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes | 919 92.1 947 91.7 90.8 :81.7 919 948 926 91.3 89.9 925 095.2
No 2| 81 79 53 83 92 183 81 52 . 74 87 101 75 48
‘Sample 5 4 434 495 200 348 371 93 482 348 514 412 475 226 146
x° 0011 2.871 17.104* 0563 4.429

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
P (L) FRERIE » WHIET ) ERE T 100%
@) #ﬂ(ﬂ% it ii‘%.—%u SRl S
Table 19: Whether aware that there is legislation on protecting designs in HK — bivariate analysis
# 19 - RLAMUEAHE | (pUR PRIV ] — SH8CsiAr
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;ﬁgsonal
[‘ﬂffﬂﬂ gy ?ﬁ]%@@ o2 ffid & 5 F] s
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec *Eﬁg‘} TH ERS < - >
A EZ <30 30-49 >50 - )™ i rjE o Ad ~-4 ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes F| 66.9 703 67.2 716 66.6 527 68.8 729 703 665 648 674 73.6
No 13"EJ 33.1 29.7 328 284 3341473 31.2 2711297 3350352 326 264
éSampIe =N 360 414 1183 299 293! 74 410 284 ! 428 343 ! 395 190 121
X2 1.003 1.960 11.133* 1.314 3.219

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
Foomy r*rjm. > [ BIRAAST 153 ESRATIES T 276 100% -
@) FW? T T | R VR

-34 - March 2013
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3.1.6

Whether consider the IP rights protection measures imposed by the Government

in the past two years improved the IP rights infringement in HK

fbf}%’hf}*ﬂ]‘ P P RV A U 7 Y AR I E&Isr%‘l

Nearly half of the people (48.8%) considered
that the IP rights protection measures
imposed by the Government in the past two
years improved the IP rights infringement in
Hong Kong a lot / a little, while nearly
two-fifths (39.3%) thought that there was no
change.

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that relatively higher proportions of
people aged 30 or above (over 58%) and
those who attained secondary education level
or above (over 54%) considered the situation
improved.

(Tables 20 — 21)

AR A (48.8%) FRELIF T [ R
S R SR
EEEA “EJ PR % Uy (39, 3%) ]}
r?;: E@]ﬁj[}di{z’ﬂaﬁ@ o

"“fFJ TR SRS 30 By Tfﬁ‘} ) (@
8%) —fﬁj%@ﬁﬁ G (?F, i 54%)
o~ A E qr\rﬁ F~|7J9Jt ?Ej}}d £ cism o

(20 — 21)

Table 20: Whether consider the IP rights protection measures imposed by the Government

in the past two years improved the IP rights infringement in HK

% 20 1 AL Py IRIVATR R R 71 M Y (AR e,
2012 2010 2008
%) () (%)
Improved a lot % el 99 6.8 6.6
Improved a little “pFFel>3, 38.9 46.0 495
No change 7 |/ 39.3 37.8 35.0
Don't know / Hard to say T #i3El / (S5 120 95 9.0
48.8 52.8 56.1

Improved a lot/ a little **JEITF =

M

Sample 54 1001 1005 1003
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
PSSR (RT3 FRIRS T S 100% -
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Table 21: Whether consider the IP rights protection measures imposed by the Government

in the past two years improved the IP rights infringement in HK — bivariate analysis

# 21 : RLARELI T IET By S FREVEV A A (LR 7 MY R E e — SRR AT
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 : | i e i oAd ~< ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Improved a lot / a little
o . 57.3 53.6(44.1 59.0 582|453 548 59.0 |57.3 53.3|54.6 57.0 58.8
{EJEIS“-%] / 'PEIEIT_%]
No change
Vot 427 46.4 559 410 41.8 547 452 41.0 1427 46.7 1454 43.0 41.2
yEJE 7
Sample
. 410 472 - 195 339 347 - 95 467 312 483 396 @ 463 214 131
Bt
x° 1.225 12.959** 5.618 1.457 0.843
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
() PSR R  (HIIEOT 1 AR TS 100% -
@ Wﬁé TR PR | R O -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 36 - March 2013
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3.2 Online behaviour and IP rights protection in digital environment

LTI Y T R O AR

3.2.1  Preference of paying for downloading songs / movies / computer software /
games / e-books from authorised websites

AR R B %ﬁﬁﬁ"ﬁ | | B A

People who had the habit of surfing the Vfﬁf ey A A Jr:d@]}ﬂ iSRS [ﬁi
Internet were asked their preference of paying 1%*@5«%’@”[ / WA Hﬂ},ﬁf« i/ L;’y /
for downloading songs / movies / computer - 3'ﬁl REA m?‘%\‘é Hi jﬁﬁﬁlﬁl“
software / games / e-books from authorised %ﬂ U‘r? / CIE T (62, 2%) fglﬁ,lﬁf 73
websites. The survey revealed that relatively -~ (36.0%) [![J% - ]%]Fﬂ”,; 71 fi- F
more Internet users claimed that they iﬁfﬁhﬁﬁr{f Lﬁﬂ* Y (29.7%) E’rﬁ °
probably / definitely will not (62.2%), while

more than one-third (36.0%) claimed that they

definitely / probably will do so, and such

proportion was higher as compared with the

last survey (29.7%).

When analysed by demographics, males EJ PRI AT BIE (42.9%) 7+ (41.2%)
(42.9%), working persons (41.2%) and those [ = $10 OOOFM = (w?F, it 43%) [
with monthly income of $10,000 or above *- HIIJ\&& iinFﬁ ﬂ@\ Eﬁﬂ“é %o =
(over 43%) were more likely to pay for R e S R J'} aaléﬁlﬁ“
downloading files from authorised websites. lﬂﬁ“ﬁ? (F 50 rfy M I—pJ 21 87 % 30 %
Moreover, the younger the people and the I'|™*py JS 8% ; HJ STy 18.2% =

higher the education level, the higher were the {;ETJJE&I | _FpY 46. 3%)
proportions of people who would do so (# 22 - 23)
(ranged from 21.8% for those aged 50 or
above to 45.8% for those aged below 30; and
from 18.2% for primary or below to 46.3% for
tertiary or above).
(Tables 22 — 23)

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -37 - March 2013
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Table 22: Preference of paying for downloading songs / movies / computer software / games / e-books

from authorised websites

# 22 : 7 ACEAIT R B /YN | BRI /R | B AV

2012 2010 2008
(%) (%) (%)

Definitely will 1’3[3“#?7 142 101 45
Probably will F[HZTF’T 219 19.6 165
Probably will not % d%"g 18.2 271 176
Definitely will not 7&i35f 1 ¢ 440 414 61.0
Don't know / Hard to say Tﬁ?ﬂiﬁ | 1.7 1.7 0.5
Definitely / probably will ?EIEDTF? / Flﬂiig‘g 36.0 29.7 21.0
Probably / definitely will not % ”ﬁ;{ [ REEF T %7 62.2 68.5 78.6
Sample £5:4 : Among all persons who use Internet I' | Fie | & |f§:ﬁfj?ﬁ"[‘§i’u po A R R 709 691 666
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ot TSE R o TBIRET 3 BT T S5 100% -

Table 23: Preference of paying for downloading songs / movies / computer software / games / e-books

from authorised websites — bivariate analysis

# 28 : T APEEIT VRN / BYM | RINAEE /S | BRSOV -SSR

Monthly Personal

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Income
14K gy ?ﬁ]%@@ T2t ffd = e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\»??»F\} Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
bl ¥ <30 30-49 >50 : I'J™ pige e A A4 1$10,000 $19,999 $20,000

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) %) %) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Definitely / probably will
W |
Probably / definitely will not
oy AET

429 31.1 458 38.2 218 18.2 295 46.3 412 27.7 28.0 435 4338

571 689 :542 618 78.2:818 705 53.7:588 723:72.0 56.5 56.2

Sample: Among all persons who
use Internet

A TJAE fi’:{ﬁ??‘[‘?ﬂ [y
LY

366 212 319 165 11" 366 315 456 238 296 191 137

X 10331 23,555+ 22,207+ 27 16.305+*

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
Rl i rﬁ,, > BIVRAAYT 153 FESRATIRY T 205 100% -
(2) el [p'rb LN ii‘%%u Yl
# Caution: Small sample base
B RrRNEE D
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When probed for the reasons for yes and no, ﬁﬂ@i rLﬂf lj rf“pj@ﬂﬁj Sl T e
@ | HES
i i

it was found that the top three reasons for A T? IR F[i (et 2 PR RL
“definitely / probably will” were:
YT PIORSRY - SR (52.7%) -

- respect IP rights (52.7%), - EVCEEPIH TR (24.9%) W

- for better quality (24.9%) and ; }x\j]t alF T W (B RE T =)
- give support to creative industries (18.7%) -

(artists, singers, etc.) (18.7%).

The top three reasons for “probably / definitely Z.=- 4 drf“ N %’TJ AUFT= (R 24

will not” were: EJ’FL[“fQ_
- seldom / never downloading any type - U TN H % (23.3%)
of files (23.3%), - T?%J\FJ (19.6%) *

- too expensive (19.6%) and - PR (14.0%) -
- other channels of free download are

available (14.0%).

While the major reasons of doing so were 7[§§|mlﬁ ol FUPRNEE F= 75 Eﬁ‘% AR
similar to the last survey, the top two reasons fj ;,Q[éﬂu”l |ﬁr}%"LPﬂE[J = *hr%‘ iy
of not doing so were different from the last i@g\r CD/DVD/ Ui ?  THE
survey (“prefer buying CD / DVD / game disc / *S«" (28. O%) o M EE {'F 5 | 5?%—4
book instead of downloading the files” (28.0%) & / f%}ﬂ J*F?[\*“’” (26.0%)) Ifil °

and “don’'t have a habit of listening songs /

watching movies / playing electronic games / (# 24 - 25)

reading” (26.0%)).

]

(Tables 24 — 25)
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Table 24: Reasons of definitely / probably will pay for downloading

songs / movies / computer software / games / e-books from authorised websites

24 ¢ S | TSR AVSRIEEC AEG /A BRI B B VR

2012 2010 2008
(%) (%) (%)

Respect IP rights

, 52.7 480 62.9
G & A

For better quality

DR 249 229 257
B AR TR

Give support to creative industries (artists, singers, etc.)

18.7 131 214
YA X & PR S)

Convenient to fmd / can find the required files on authorised websites

o ane o e 10.4 157 5.7
i34 ﬁﬁnrﬁ%‘ifﬁj SN #&;u&%lﬁ’ﬁwﬁgq

Reasonable price

, N 39 37 36
IE% Iﬂi[

Worry of getting virus from illegal websites

o SN 08 16 -
P DA BT

Fear of violation of IP laws

Y ¢ 04 66 07
TR 3]

Not aware of the sources of illegal downloading

T ABZRE T R -

Sample: Among all persons who will pay for downloading from authorised websites

255 206 140
(e R e LD E SN Kl 5 3

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers

FE TR P H S W 1) R 8 100% -
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Table 25: Reasons of probably / definitely will not pay for downloading

songs / movies / computer software / games / e-books from authorised websites

%25 : 5 ) | RIS O AUSETE R AEE /WA BRI IS B VR

2012 2010 2008
(%) () (%)

Seldom / never downloading any type of files

; , . 233 98 34
BUp | BT A (iR

Too expensive

, 196 9.0 158
I

Other channels of free download are available

acorom 140 109 0.8
TIE 3R T

Prefer buying CD / DVD / game disc / book instead of downloading the files

11.7 28.0 13.7
ik @ CD/DVD/ #@gne | 3 T dl

Other channels for listening lwatchiﬁg online are available
F P T A U T

Consider troublesome in purchasing online
E{ﬁj—ﬁé?ﬁ\ﬁ'ﬂﬁ | ¥aFE

108 49 038

104 96 47.0

Don't know how to download

. 97 66 19
A

Don't have a habit of listening songs / watching movies / playing electronic games / reading 28 260 19

VHE E | EERY | ORI | G e
T T I I
Consider uncomfortable in using online payment system / Worry that personal information will be disclosed

R 66 6.1 3.6
2 a0k R AT TN - o

Other channels are available (e.g. TV, radio) 40 09 06

I EEE (- )
Not aware of the authorised websites

AL RS 22 23 101
A RS

Cannot find required files on authorised websites
13 20 89

BNiEES ﬁ“xfii“s‘?@?{ﬁflp’ﬂﬂﬁ?ﬂﬂ’?ﬁﬁ@ﬁi’i
Poor quality

T 11 06 04

Don't know / Hard to say

A 02 03 -
T 1

Sample: Among all persons who will not pay for downloading from authorised websites

, Pt e A S bt o 0 B 453 485 526
B TR T T QA R B A L

Note: The sum of % may not add dp to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers

FE TP BERE R AL S TR 1T EARAIES 1 1009 -
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3.3 Behaviour of involving in infringement of IP Rights

T IS R 4

3.3.1
e

Of the general public, only few people
involved in the following activities of infringing
copyright:

« Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books and share the
files with friends (10.4%);

« Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books and upload
them to Internet for sharing purpose
(5.4%);

«  Visit newsgroup / unauthorised websites
and download music / movies / computer
software / games / e-books for own use
(20.7%); and

« Re-edit movie posters, comics or pictures
without authorisation of copyright owner,
and upload them to Internet for sharing
purpose (7.5%).

For the activities mentioned above, each with
about 80% or more of the people claimed they
never involved in it. The findings were
similar to the last survey.

(Tables 26a — d)

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that for downloading files from
newsgroup / unauthorised websites and share
with friends and for own use, relatively higher
proportions of the males (18.0% and 32.1%),
people aged below 30 (19.0% and 43.1%),
those who attained secondary education level
or above (over 14% and over 28%) and those
with income of $10,000 - $19,999 (21.6% and
37.9%) involved in the activities.

Frequency of involving in infringement of copyright

B I s

@if[&w :

. iiqﬁfj i—ﬂ—ﬁfﬁ&%%i}"y?@ﬂ J{[ﬁiﬁ\ Eﬂ’?’l
f“fﬁ{/ / ;ﬂ'ﬁﬁfﬁ BRI 5[ ’7'1‘%
Iﬁ“ﬁiﬁpﬂ = [fil73 Jfr (10. 4%)

. iiqiﬁ i—ﬂi’ﬁfﬁ&%ﬁ%i}‘y@ﬁﬁﬂﬁi—k E&?"’
“Uit/ lﬁji [ 1 PSS / - j' /ﬁ{l&

v F‘ﬁ M ER (5. 4%)

. 'jf"l[ﬁ ok [*7&%%\:#54 ﬂ J"iﬁfﬁ"fj\ ESI
iy ?‘:q:iﬁfi SR o e i F‘F'J
€20 7%) ; 7v

o HORRREE
Bl il o SR
?’juﬁiﬂﬁ (7%5%)

ELJ/"—i EJ'}Zf

TR - 0
&)ﬁ’p‘ = [ﬁfl&/’ﬂ‘—f‘wﬁﬁ:’%ﬂ

i R Jij[gﬂp Jf‘ » B IS NEY 80%
RSP 219 F e PR 2 2 R o S
)y S AR -

(# 26a — d)

PJETREOR ) AT R BV (18.0% W
32.1%) - 30 5/ (19.0% * 43.1%) - £'f]I
YT (EE 14% VG 28%) U
T $10,000 - $19,999 (21.6% * 37.9%)
oA ﬁﬁ FE wiﬁl‘fﬁffﬁ‘/%ﬁi‘yiéi”
vl:ﬁ—p":[—_i\g]&ﬁ,li%’i? 5,71 ;%[IEIEIJO
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For re-editing movie posters, comics or Z=# % fﬁ%’?@ﬁﬁ‘ M jfL ’}{f]’F FYIRE ~ W
pictures without authorisation of copyright f&gﬁ qcli[ﬁ' ’ ’]ﬁlaifv T HIIE Hﬂliff
owner, and upload them to Internet, relatively % (14 4%) A4 (12, 4%) 1:J /
higher proportions of the males (14.4%) and [&]f[1 / | iplﬂif;zﬁ.‘r

working persons (12.4%) would often /

sometimes / seldom do so.

No significant difference was observed \[EJ ’J‘ﬁ“ﬁ'?} J7\[ @nFﬁ '—Tjrﬁff [&%AZ&?@E Jn[ﬁ

between different sub-groups for downloading ™ Elfif{ 3 e b Al i 32 PEE ] -

files from newsgroup / unauthorised websites

and uploading to Internet. (#27a-d)
(Tables 27a —d)

Table 26a: Frequency of visiting newsgroup / unauthorised websites

and download music / movies / computer software / games / e-books and share the files with friends
Z 26a : Ty FRRE / Miﬁ?s?@j@iﬁ%ifﬂ FVE R | PRy | RN R ﬁ%?:
i ESSAG IS — [fl o0 Y e

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
%) () (%) (%) (%)

Often 5 “““’ﬁj’ 1.0 0.2 0.4 0.3 3.0
Sometimes i1 46 49 24 14 70
Seldom =L 4.8 4.9 6.6 1.4 5.6
Never = 2| 89.2 899 90.3 96.8 83.9
Don't know / can’t remember ji[lﬁ / F,;cfj\j@ 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.4
Often / sometimes / seldom {;f{lj Rl L iEvh 104 100 94 3.1 156
Sample £ % 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%t el Afgjrﬁ%l.’ » (EEIRRAYF 153 AR T S 100% -

Table 26b: Frequency of visiting newsgroup / unauthorised websites and download

music / movies / computer software / games / e-books and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose

# 26b : Trafd PREE / A SEROMBIUAERRT B B/ SRR | BRI /I / RSE > SR DAEEEY © T SR

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
%) () (%) (%) (%)

Often - mfﬁj 0.5 0.1 0.1 1.4 1.0
Sometimes i1 09 05 11 54 25
Seldom =L 4.0 2.9 3.8 5.2 1.4
Never 5% = iéi“éj 944 965 947 87.8 951
Don't know / can't remember T #{13F1 / F,;cfj\j@ 0.2 - 0.3 0.2 -
Often / sometimes / seldom {;f{lj Rl L iEeh 54 3.5 50 120 4.9
Sample £ 74 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
L ?i%"iﬁ%l’%ﬁ > IR 153 E= SRS 20 100% -
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Table 26c¢: Frequency of visiting newsgroup / unauthorised websites

and download music / movies / computer software / games / e-books for own use
# 26 : T FRHRE | A ASEREVIRAL T S/ B | BRI (S ) B R
2012 2010 2008
%) () (%)

Often Eﬁlj 1.2 0.9 0.9
Sometimes i1 95 102 7.0
Seldom =L 100 8.4 9.1
Never 5% = ié{éj 79.1 80.2 82.6
Don't know / can't remember 7 #{1iF1 / F,;clj\j@ 0.3 0.4 0.5
Often / sometimes / seldom {;f{lj Rl L iEvh 20.7 195 17.0
Sample £ % 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
R F%Jl’ > IR 153 SRS T 27 100% -

Table 26d: Frequency of re-edit movie posters, comics or pictures without authorisation of copyright owner,

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose

% 26d : 5 @FHkEEL| * [ K ERANE W R ST RER BT RREEP © SR R

2012
(%)
Often Efdlj 0.3
Sometimes i1 2.9
Seldom =L 4.3
Never 3 = iéi“éj 92.0
Don't know / can't remember 7 #1iF1 / F,;clj\j@ 0.5
Often / sometimes / seldom {;f{lj Rl L iEeh 7.5
Sample £ % 1001
Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁéjr el ?i%fiﬁ%feﬁ [ EIRRAYF 153 AR T S 100%
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -44 - March 2013
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Table 27a: Frequency of visiting newsgroup / unauthorised websites and download

music / movies / computer software / games / e-books and share the files with friends — bivariate analysis

# 27a:

i FERE | RO R 1 el | B 0 1,

iz BRI — [T BEVENE — SHRRIAT

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁfﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 i )™ i )= Ad ~<$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Often / sometimes / seldom
ceenr ) HE . 18.0 119 :19.0 17.2 4.1 - 144 16.1 :16.9 10.3:12.7 216 134
Az J FE'JH[ / ';“L,J/\
Never
e 82.0 88.1(81.0 828 959 (100.0 85.6 83.9 |83.1 89.7|87.3 78.4 86.6
ZTARE
Sample: Among all persons who
Lse Internet 334 371 216 319 169 14" 369 317 461 242 299 194 134
Bt 5o E R
MR R
X 2 | 5.208* 19.900** 2.894 5.510* 7.756*
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 )Those answered “don’t know / can’'t remember” were excluded.
F ) puEr T wﬁﬂﬂfﬁwm PSRRI T 5767 100% -
) ]ﬂqﬁé [HI*'v “‘T ju[ I‘T i |€j|'[r',4§(’ o
# Caution: Small sample base
DE WY = il ki
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Table 27b: Frequency of visiting newsqgroup / unauthorised websites and download

music / movies / computer software / games / e-books and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose

— bivariate analysis
F< 27D : T FREE %F;“niﬁ%?@j"@i’ﬁfﬁ AV R ] Py | RN /R ﬁfél
Ity PR F Y ERVIE - SRR

Monthly Personal

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Income
I\_HEIH” gy :TYTJJ\%E@ ﬂijt%&}{"tﬂ}d I'[E{ k& EJLIQ T
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above - Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2y Sec *Eﬁﬁ‘} EE < - >
Al ¥ <30 30-49 >50 - )™ i rjE - Ad ~-4 - $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Often / sometimes / seldom
83 70 |88 81 53 - 87 69 87 58|60 97 104

,%C’J Fé,EJHI [ S
Never

FEILE

91.7 93.0:91.2 919 94.7 :100.0 91.3 93.1 :91.3 94.2:94.0 90.3 89.6

Sample: Among all persons who
use Internet
Bk e S
MR R
x° 0.439 1.885 1.950 1.889 3.422
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don’t know / can't remember” were excluded.
B ) SRR - REOT 5 LRI TS 100% ¢
(2) etz [H'* TR R 'T &g
# Caution: Small sample base
R R YR D

336 371 216 320 171 14" 369 319 462 243 300 195 135
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Table 27c: Frequency of visiting newsgroup / unauthorised websites

and download music / movies / computer software / games / e-books for own use — bivariate analysis

2 27c : LA TS | A ASIAIORINT I/ T/ BRI (RS | BRI - SR
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ —ﬁ:g?% :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 : | i e i oAd ~< ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Often / sometimes / seldom
st | HE . 321 265(43.1 277 146|143 309 285 |30.2 27.1|30.2 379 213
A J FE'JH[ / ';“L,J/\
Never
e 67.9 735:569 723 854 :857 69.1 715 :69.8 729 : 69.8 62.1 78.7
ZTARE
Sample: Among all persons who
se Internet 336 370 216 318 171 14° 369 319 463 240 298 195 136
Bk o JjEE T e
MR R
X g | 2.726 37.985** 2.049 0.761 10.474*
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 )Those answered “don’t know / can’'t remember” were excluded.
fe @) et ﬁr&l’ ' WJM% 19T 153 EREAIES T 100% -
) ]ﬁqﬁé [HI“v “‘T i[ I‘T i |€J|'[[',4§(’ o
# Caution: Small sample base
DE WY = il ki
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Table 27d: Frequency of re-edit movie posters, comics or pictures without authorisation of copyright owner,

and upload them to Internet for sharing purpose — bivariate analysis

# 27d - 3 A * IR N ERYINE 0 A SO SR | iﬁifﬁﬁ'ﬁ%ﬁf}ﬁﬁf‘? PR ElfJ?’."I“é‘ﬁ
- &S
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
€3]l gy PP HiEIR T & [
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
Bl ¥ <30 30-49 >50 i | i I)F *4 ~1 1$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Often / sometimes / seldom
st | HE . 144 7.3 1130 94 101 - 106 114 1124 75 : 9.4 124 1438
Ao J FEIJH[ / |’;L'J)
Never
e 85.6 92.7 |87.0 90.6 89.9 |100.0 89.4 88.6 | 87.6 925|90.6 87.6 85.2
ZTARE
Sample: Among all persons who
Lse Internet 334 371 216 319 169 14" 368 317 461 240 298 194 135
Bt 5o E R
MR R
X 2 | 9.303* 1.796 1.819 3.909* 2.902
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 )Those answered “don’t know / can’'t remember” were excluded.
fe @) et ﬁr&l’ ' WJM% 19T 153 EREAIES T 100% -
) Wﬁe [HIW s il I‘T g
# Caution: Small sample base
EEC B RN D
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3.3.2  Whether consider it is against morality for a person to visit newsgroup /
unauthorised websites and download music / movies / computer software /
games / e-books, knowing that he/she is infringing the IP rights of others
PO NPT AR AR [T A S
g 1 | EORIE (B | E ALY T, S8

In response to the question “do you consider
that it is against morality for a person to visit
newsgroup / unauthorised websites and
download music / movies / computer software
| games / e-books, knowing that he/she is
infringing the IP rights of others”, more than
seven-tenths of the Internet users (72.3%)
considered so, which was similar to the last
On the contrary, 20.7% did

survey (76.1%).
not think so.

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that relatively higher proportions of
the females (81.2%) and those who attained
secondary education level or above (over

77%) considered so.

(Tables 28 — 29)

SIS TR ] ST PRI - A A
fofiin ™ CoaAd e | A
A 1Y 1R 1 R
B TS B fﬁﬂ%@ﬂ@&"% el
=R (72.3%) @ERRL LT b
-ﬁwjUe&%)ﬁ%noﬁ@fﬁ”ﬂza7%fﬁ
TR

VITTRIFRRDIFT ST 1% (81.2%) » 2! f[159
ARSI Rt A (Sl 77%) APETE iR
3 ?dtf’ﬁé"

(& 28 — 29)

Table 28: Whether consider it is against morality for a person to visit newsqgroup / unauthorised websites

and download music / movies / computer software / games / e-books,

knowing that he/she is infringing the IP rights of others

.28 RS- 07{| ST PR * R MR

Cofvipaf R EE | o STHOMRIT BV | Y BT 3 ) B RA TEe L S

2012 2010 2008
(%) (%) (%)

Yes fiL
No F\,
Don't know / Hard to say 1-#Ei / (WSS

72.3 76.1 80.3
207 198 17.3
71 40 24

Sample £5:4 : Among all persons who use Internet I' | Fie | 8| P A11EIEY ~ 1 B BLER 709 691 666

Note: Percentages may not add to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%t Sl ?Eff%ﬁjffﬁ [ IARRAYF 155 EREAIES T 2 100%
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Table 29: Whether consider it is against morality for a person to visit newsqgroup / unauthorised websites

and download music / movies / computer software / games / e-books,

knowing that he/she is infringing the IP rights of others — bivariate analysis

#.29: n.i:it“— RE T v PR * A AR TR -
R PR | A A | Y (R R | BRI (R S - e
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TYTJJ\%E@ ﬂiﬁ%&}{"&jl}d I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above - Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2y Sec *Eﬁﬁ‘} EE < - >
A EZ <30 30-49 >50 - )™ i rjE - Ad ~-4 $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes kL 743 812 786 770 778 571 790 773 787 76.1 78.1 81.6 75.2
No F\] 257 18.8 21.4 23.0 222:429 210 227 1213 239:219 18.4 248
Sample: Among all persons who
se Internet 319 340 206 300 153 7 348 299 431 226 278 185 129
Bk e S
MR R
X° 4519* 0.191 2.081 0.557 1.938
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁ%ﬁ (D) e FT‘“’ * (EBIRRPYT 153 EERAATRS 275 100% -
)Wﬁﬁ A AR | Y ol
# Cautlon Small sample base
EEC B REIRED
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -50 - March 2013
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3.3.3
AL ES Pl 6T Y P

As in the previous surveys, people were
asked whether they would buy pirated or
counterfeit goods, it was observed that 8.5%
of the people claimed that they often /
sometimes buy pirated or counterfeit goods,
while 20.3% claimed that they seldom buy it,
and nearly seven-tenths (69.5%) had never
bought pirated or counterfeit goods.

When compared to the surveys conducted
before 2008 (over 40%), the percentage of

Frequency of buying pirated or counterfeit goods

S RS - [ i~ i

?}EEFFZ{'@"T'?F?FF:H E”Jf[! ?FA%@M ’EJ 8.5% F”
= ?V el %f [T FL 1B RS MFHLPJ
ET | 20.3% [ Qn .waar - U

(6015%%) 27 P PIrET R y%@wﬁw i -

=2 2008 ﬁpﬁrj;—mrp J%‘%\ R (?F: i 40%) > %
T E EQ]E wﬁ"?ﬁ[%’%.ﬁ,ﬁﬂﬁpw[; B (F1

people who claimed that they would buy 2008 ¥ [ fi %4“ RY) TR [ e
pirated or counterfeit goods (around 30%
since 2008) was decreased gradually. (# 30)
(Table 30)
Table 30: Frequency of buying pirated or counterfeit goods

2 30 : WEANITE EFA €I

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

%) ) ) 0 0 % % % () (%
Often
S 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.7 0.9 2.8 1.2 1.7 2.7 3.3
e !
il
Sometimes
'EJHI 8.0 8.3 8.4 143 166 175 170 190 233 214
Seldom
o 203 209 226 255 273 302 309 328 359 346
l/
Never
2y 695 696 674 584 552 478 491 46.1 365 36.8
TR E|
Don't know / can’t remember
N 1.7 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.7 1.8 0.5 1.6 3.9
T
Often / sometimes / seldom
- 288 293 312 405 448 505 49.1 535 619 593
A J FJH[ [ iwp
Sample
Rt 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009
S

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ﬁ:}: LS ‘t”‘Fleu (IR F 1o EfA IS T S0 100% -
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When analysed by demographics, it was ”’FJ el (BT AT BEIEI 50 m&!)H (%
observed that relatively higher proportions of 1%) S (?F, i 31%) ~
people aged below 50 (over 31%), those with (35.0%) * ¥ * ?j $10 000 ﬁ‘/[ e (%’1@
secondary education level or above (over 33%) f*d X PYRE ][ E gr\rﬁ PfE B R
31%), working persons (35.0%) and those %ﬁ&[ﬂ*ﬁ%i’ﬁ

with income of $10,000 or above (over 33%) (#31)
would buy pirated or counterfeit goods, as

compared to their counterparts.
(Table 31)

Table 31: Frequency of buying pirated or counterfeit goods — bivariate analysis

% 31 BERVITE FAN LI — eyt

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)éfrﬁ;sonal
R i T o L T o O
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above | Working  working $10,000
Male  Female 'Jé?»g? Sec *%Jg? T EYS < - >
bl + <30 30-49 >50 I R M A4 $10,000 $19,999 $20,000

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) %) %) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Often/ sometimes | seldom
29.7 289 33.0 31.7 25.0 125 31.2 316 35.0 227 234 339 352

%:r{ il IS
Never
et 70.3 71.1:670 683 750:875 688 684 : 650 773 76.6 66.1 64.8
= Y~z EJ
Sample
451 532 | 221 363 400 | 112 516 348 | 529 450 | 517 233 145
ey
x? 0.069 6.052* 17.086** 17.767* 13.134*

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2) Those answered “don’t know / can’t remember” were excluded.
1) it FT;J (70 o (IR o7 ESEAEs 1 E7 100%

)

(
=tk (
(2 }%{ﬂ% [I:IIA T J{«F— | = IT REIl [J”:—ti

ﬁg
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Of the people who bought pirated or
counterfeit goods, many (51.3%) claimed that
the pirated or counterfeit goods which they
bought the most was music CD / movie DVD
or VCD, followed by clothing and accessories

'iﬂw_‘tE E@r i"gf’gﬁ‘/f ILPF[E ilﬁj N B2
(51.3%) *F’Hﬂ PP e 2 A RS VA €7
EF fL i 5% CD 1 Y Vo % VCD » H H@e
ﬁ /it (20.1%) b?:‘i}uﬁf&  (12.7%) > 5
=S SRR F&@\ i

(20.1%) and computer software (12.7%). (% 32)
The findings were similar to those in the
previous surveys.
(Table 32)
Table 32: Pirated or counterfeit products which people bought the most
# 32 ¢ B 2PINASE VR €Tk
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
%) () () (%) (%)
Music CD / movie DVD or VCD # 4% CD / F%{/é DVD 5% VCD 51.3 578 56.2 63.8 63.0
Clothing & accessories 1 / El‘fﬁﬂi 201 20.7 150 123 7.7
Computer software FEHT I F 127 97 144 141 152
Game (e.g. PS2 / Wii) 35 (f51911 = PS2 1 Wi 75 53 73 67 81
Photocopy book jyH| % ¥ 66 47 38 21 19
Watch = 4 | 14 09 06 05 12
Toys / stationery / accessories 55 | ¥ 5 [ #& 04 09 16 04 17
Others X {4 - 1.0 1.2
Sample: Among all persons who buy pirated / counterfeit products
288 294 313 488 544

Bk« )R E AR LG * 4 gL

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
¢TSS R - TREIRAE 1) SRR T S 100% -

Of the people who had never bought pirated
or counterfeit goods, they were asked the
reasons for not buying them. The most
frequently mentioned reason was “no need to
buy / not interested in pirated or counterfeit
goods” (37.5%). It was followed by “poor

T HEE T ﬁﬁﬁ”ﬁ‘/[ lﬁaléﬁiﬁévu e
IFTFE[‘F; ETE F F[J’_'L[k[ B % IJ’_F:Lﬂil’iy

S 1 FR é"@rwg‘fw' SRR
Lﬁ'é'ﬁﬂiﬁgﬁgdﬂw %) > Ly ”ir?‘%ﬁj
TR | (22.6%) 2 AT E TR
W (14.0%) -

guality of pirated or counterfeit goods” (# 33)
(22.6%) and “genuine goods’ quality
guaranteed” (14.0%).
(Table 33)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -53- March 2013
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Table 33: Reasons for not buying pirated or counterfeit goods (Spontaneous mention)
# 33 : TEREANIEFPET VRS G2 E R ™ (25
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001
%) ) () () ) () (%) (%)

No need to buy / Not interested in pirated or counterfeit goods
i%?JEﬁ[Fiﬂi?;"f’?ﬁ[ﬁ'ﬁﬁléTfﬁ[[[EI'U%J:’%l/?Tﬁ‘(%’gﬁ‘}ﬁﬁﬁ[gfﬁ’ﬂ 375 484 479 413 375 340 414 1238
2EFE

Poor quality of pirated or counterfeit goods
226 257 216 301 355 315 182 239

WSS [V 6T Tk
Genuine goods' quality guaranteed

- ., 140 111 133 93 8.5 8.9 4.8 17
L 6 TR )

Immoral / Wrong to infringe others’ IP rights
(OEELRS T X R U ST I?’t b (IR 119 196 154 113 144 111 142 1438
ST MR T T

Seldom buy pirated / counterfeit goods as a habit

EUP RIS P T g

Affect own image

R

8.5 6.6 109 4.0 3.0 3.4 6.9 10.0

8.0 3.5 4.1 4.7 7.2 4.1 - -

Fear of violation of IP laws
6.4 5.3 6.8 5.6 6.4 2.9 8.5 7.3

%"I‘Elﬁ’éﬁ’ N

Genuine goods are in better quality 54 5.9 4.0 3.9 48 6.0

[l el A1 LAE S
Genuine goods have become cheaper
4.2 0.8 1.2 2.0 1.1 2.9 5.3 2.8
CATET L IR PR B
Detnmental to Hong Kong’s economy
o 2.2 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.2 2.7 0.2 14
TEFI FI?%{‘**@'X S —

Seldom use DVDs / VCDs and software

19 50 1.6 76 95 123 - -
(U] DVD / VD M PR £

No money to buy pirated / counterfen goods

. 17 13 13 26 13 14 50 14
12 E | SR RS R P ET

Difficult to find pirated / counterfen goods in market

N e L YA [l (= 12 23 31 11 04 22 06 37
RS U e S A R VAR ET

Detrimental to Hong Kong's law and order

f L S S
Free download from other channels 01 05 ) ) i ) ) )
F| MR E S B o I
To educate the young generation and to provide moral leadership ) ) ) 01 i ) ) i

S N B AL

Sample: Among all persons who did not buy pirated / counterfeit
products 696 699 676 704 670 588 385 358
Bk DJERERE RIS |V TS S ERSLEE

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
f' oyl #marﬂ R 2 i “**z;a Fi53 ﬁﬁ&ﬂlﬁ?;ﬁ«ﬁ? 100% -
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3.3.4  Whether consider it is easier or more difficult to buy pirated or counterfeit
goods in the HK market as compared to the past two years
R R SBRFEEHZ. Fy 1 bR R M 15 ] [ R RS A 67
Among those who bought pirated or %} e ﬁ*‘#’?pw il E“Fﬁ![pu M PR
counterfeit goods, they were asked whether it Fﬁjbgj "LIF[E BB P‘ R @F“Eﬂ Bl p Ay
was easier, the same or more difficult to buy ;&Fzﬁﬁ, “.g [/{_EI FL ph > T plﬁ_\ﬂi‘ﬁ[[ﬂi& %
pirated or counterfeit goods in the Hong Kong (B -

market as compared to the past two years.
While nearly two-fifths of the people (39.9%)
considered that it was more difficult to buy
(lower than 49.0% in the last survey), about
equal proportion (39.0%) thought that it was

LIPS (39.9%) gtﬂﬁ'ﬁﬁﬂi‘bﬁéf

i 49.0% J%Eﬁw“mwk4
(39.0%) [RF= VT % (FF- f\
Y 32.2% HH]07) o F,J £] 11.4% ?Jh !

(2 b= RS 10.7% A1) -
(# 34)

more or less the same (higher than 32.2% in
the last survey). Only 11.4% considered that
it was easier (similar to 10.7% in the last
survey).

(Table 34)

Table 34: Whether consider it is easier or more difficult to buy pirated or counterfeit goods

in the HK market as compared to the past two years

3 34 EEVHIFTGET Ry T W R RS A ET LR LRI BLETTED RLPIPHEE

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Easier E[Fk' Bh 11.4 107 95 100 120 16.1
The same > 7+ % 39.0 322 318 331 294 351
More difficult R 1+ 39.9 49.0 48.0 419 426 321
Don't know / can’t remember ji[llﬁ / F,;clj\@ 9.8 8.1 10.7 15.0 16.0 16.7
Sample: Among all persons who buy pirated / counterfeit products or declared “don’t
know / can't remember” whether they bought 305 306 327 502 670 643
B ;r):;g *‘ pdf’g/ FIV—]&IE’ ER A Ve Tiﬂlﬁ = 'T EI"RL F“
SR g
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) The questlon in the surveys until 2005: “as compared to the past 12 months”.
RO rﬁﬁv (BRI 153 =R 1 200 100%
@ @'* 2005 gﬁ;ﬁ‘H'F”f %Ei a2 N
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When analysed by demographics, it was }TE‘J’ 2R (B o 3T /J~%@@ﬁ9”1
observed that relatively higher proportions of (27 3%) I 5 $10,000 )™ (17.5%) py
those with primary education level or below *- F=E Fa5t |l F HTE '*ﬁj?iﬂﬁ[’ﬁ bR R
(27.3%) and those with income of below %’?ﬁ& l*ﬁl&“FF[{

$10,000 (17.5%) considered that it was easier (# 35)
to buy pirated or counterfeit goods, as

compared to their counterparts.
(Table 35)

Table 35: Whether consider it is easier or more difficult to buy pirated or counterfeit goods

in the HK market as compared to the past two years — bivariate analysis

3 36 ¢ RELHFEAT RS 7 N BEEANVSE FV €L LR LAY BUETIID AR MEE — SHRCRTAT

Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TYTJJ\%E@ ﬂiﬁ%}{kﬂ}d I'[E{ r ) EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above - Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2 Sec *Eﬁﬁ‘} EE < - >
bl K7 <30 30-49 >50 I RiE I = M A4 $10,000 $19,999 $20,000
LI ) N GO N ) I ) N 7 N O N ) () N O N O ) I ) B ()
Easier P17 bb 106 146 108 11.7 154 273 124 119 100 168 175 107 96
The same £ T % 417 444 419 432 440 182 47.1 404 417 463 421 373 50.0
More difficult 1 [</# | 47.7 41.0 473 450 40.7 545 405 47.7 1483 36.8 404 520 404 |

Sample: Among all persons who
buy pirated / counterfeit products
Bk < 1 RS 1

%ﬁ[g’gu UL
x° 1693 1.289 5.241 4516 5.125

144 | 74 111 91 | 11 153 109 | 180 95 | 114 75 52

Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don’t know / can’t remember” were excluded.
e (1; SR » TEBIAFOT 13 SIS T S0H 100% -

@ FWQ A TR L R ol
# Caution: Small sample base
P = 3 A
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Among the people who considered that it was
easier to buy pirated or counterfeit goods as
compared to the past two years, relatively
more claimed that the reason was “more
locations for buying pirated / counterfeit
goods” (60.5%). This was followed by
“looser enforcement of laws” (20.2%), “more
websites for downloading pirated songs /
softwares” (19.7%) and “more retailers selling
pirated / counterfeit goods” (16.5%).

(Table 36)

?Jtrﬁiﬁnﬁﬁ@j R Elré phiEE w%’ﬂa&[ PR ET
Eé[ﬁ”k4fll’§f(p§it UPRL T & Ry ﬁ*’T’g/fFl

lg“’f & Siie I IN 7 JDF (60.5%) ° JEI TRRLT pﬁlﬁl
BT R0, (20.2%) - TR 1 T
ﬂﬁfyr e 1 (19.7%) % © &84y | [FII/L]&IE“
i Eizrr[rpfr Ty (16.5%) -
(# 36)

Table 36: Reasons for getting easier to buy pirated or counterfeit goods (Spontaneous mention)

2 36 : R BLERRIZIIAASEY A ETGLAVEN (R E [ ™ ()
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004
%) ) ) () (%)
More locations for buying pirated / counterfeit goods 605 500 742 642 54.7
I% iy L",‘ﬂ["g / [ﬁlﬁﬁl gfﬁﬁlpfjf&i o ﬁgﬁp}' ' ' ' ' )
Looser enforcement of laws 202 o1 6.5 5.9
PG T | R ' ' ' '
More websites for downloading pirated songs / software
P o S 19.7 15.0 - - -
WASE ﬁfy#mﬁﬁiflﬁty U
More retailers selling pirated / counterfeit goods
e I | B € 1A T T 16,5 269 226 421 46.8
I:]E_liur}:{—’g I:Fljrhﬁ" »*'!:III!{[E\ ﬁ‘r[ﬁ;ﬂi@{ I: !
Fewer eradication by the Government 142 &9 110 136
PO (6 o -
As demand of pirated / counterfeit goods increased, the supply has increased as well
. -, 141 16.3 6.5 3.9 3.4
6 e 01 I M Ed RS T U
More sources of websne for downloading(e.g. more newsgroups sharing songs / software) 17 17
o R e U G e i 1 (U WD) ' '
Don't know / Hard to say
- 3.3 3.2 3.7 3.0

T RN [ CUER

Sample: Among all persons who considered easier

Bk YRR B ¢ A 3L

35 33 31 50 65

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

ﬁéji : EHE@‘ME?E?{PJTE## G IEFAT

* T 103 PSR F’T AKE100% o
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For those who considered that it was more
difficult to buy pirated or counterfeit goods as
compared to the past two years, many
(53.6%) thought that it was due to “fewer
locations for buying pirated / counterfeit
goods”. It was followed by *“tighter
enforcement of laws” (26.9%), “more
eradication by the Government” (19.6%) and
“fewer retailers selling pirated / counterfeit
goods” (16.9%).

(Table 37)

Féwﬁgiﬁ:f]qﬁt A i RS BRSSP €T
@g,pu T L% (53.6%) ﬂﬁ;’t Fp’L[ﬂfJ%
e [ [FU—EF ’{Ej{éﬁ—i”@ J, 1o EITR AL
:ﬁ;ﬁt#ﬂ Vi DJ (26.9%) - ”T“LQ "
(B (19.6%) br% TS [P E p‘#
Eizrr[rwﬁ b7, (16. 9%)
(#37)

Table 37: Reasons for getting more difficult to buy pirated or counterfeit goods (Spontaneous mention)

2. 37 : RIBSRRIEASE BV € RLPVEEY (2 2R ()
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
() (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Fewer locations for buying pirated / counterfeit goods 536 559 541 204 264 14.9
FLEARIS |V T fhioby i b
Tighter enforcement of laws 269 271 312 301 330 313
ﬁfﬁﬁﬁdﬂﬁﬁjﬁf[éﬁﬁ
More eradication by the Government 106 260 287 510 454 58.8
il J}f‘l,ggﬁ (e
Fewer retallers selling pirated / counterfeit goods 169 194 274 125 140 123
BEANY | PR TR g
As demand of pirated / counterfeit goods decreased, the supply has decreased as well
e 105 69 45 48 58 538
WA 1P TP b dEHER D
As piratea / counterfen goods traders become more careful, the procedure of buying
become more complicated 4.0 0.6 5.7 2.0 2.5 4.3
RS | R R e o S A R A
Decreaséd number of pirated songs / software website ) ) ] 0.6 L5 )
WAL i A D
Don't know / Hard to sa)‘/ L6 ] 0.6 47 6.1 3.0
TANEE RN [ SR
Sample: Among all persons who considered more difficult 122 150 157 210 232 206
Bk 1) R - Rl
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
A B R S TR 5T ESRTI  100% ¢
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 58 - March 2013
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3.3.5

Whether consider it is against morality for a consumer to buy pirated /

counterfeit goods, knowing that they are infringing the IP rights of others

P s[RI S RO I TRER RS | PR ET g RL T

J:E[_fﬂ:lJ |—J“E'r

In response to the question “do you consider
that it is against morality for a consumer to
buy pirated / counterfeit goods knowing that
they are infringing the IP rights of others”,
about seven-tenths of the people (70.8%)
considered so, while 21.2% did not think so.

When compared to the last survey (74.2%),
the proportion of considering so was slightly
decreased.

When analysed by different sub-groups on
this issue, no significant difference was
observed.

(Tables 38 — 39)

%#r?mgﬁﬁﬁﬁ& IR " I
M 3 "ﬂfjﬁa Skl kil Euppﬁli 1T

lgrﬁﬁgumta b TR T '* Y[RV > F9 Ry k#
(70.8%) Fi":ﬁ";i 1 21.2% =7 é”t"‘i o
=2 e TRV ﬁﬁ‘ (74.2%) 7[~‘EIF~ o EL LY P

ph -

PITIRITAS S5 A IRE 3 P2 PR -

(38 — 39)

Table 38: Whether consider it is against morality for a consumer to buy pirated / counterfeit goods,

knowing that they are infringing the IP rights of others

# 38 : @Eh— (AR H G PSP B MR (YIREERNYS | B E TTipeE | S5

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) ) ) ) ) ) ) () (%) (%)

Yes Ll 70.8 742 799 665 646 670 678 682 598 564

No A 212 207 163 245 268 225 231 240 311 305

Don'tknow / Hard to say {13 / 2S5 8.1 5.0 3.9 9.0 85 106 9.1 7.7 92 131

Sample

- 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1006 1018 1007 1009

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

ﬁ%t S Elis rjm. (IR 153 EREA S T S5 100% o
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F FpET A € IR

-59 -

March 2013
2013 =+ 3 k|



Survey on Public Awareness of Intellectual Property Right Protection 2012

FH [l RS R 2012

Table 39: Whether consider it is against morality for a consumer to buy pirated / counterfeit goods,

knowing that they are infringing the IP rights of others — bivariate analysis

#39: I—?z’%@— (BT v P R~ 1 BRI (ISR | FARET LA
- &S
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬂiﬁ%&}{"&jl}d I'[E{ ki) EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
Al ¥ <30 30-49 >50 i )™ i )= Ad ~41$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
_ i (%) %) @ (%) (%) % i ) () %) () %) | (%) (%) (%)
Yes fil. 775 765 81.3 745 769 768 763 782 766 77.3 77.9 742 80.0
No F\] 225 235 188 255 231232 237 21.8 234 227 221 258 200
Sample
. 422 498 1 208 349 363 : 99 486 330 : 499 419 : 484 217 140
Bt
X° 0.124 3.353 0.383 0.077 1.871
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
oW p et n‘ﬁ%l, [ BURERST 153 ESRATIEY 1 S 100% -
(2) B [ AR S
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3.4
ST CATE-ETER ) FIEVRSL

When asked whether ever heard of the “No
Fakes Pledge” Scheme, more than two-fifths
of the people (42.5%) said “yes”, which was
higher than 34.5% in the last survey. Those
who were aware were more likely to be
people aged 30 — 49 (50.7%), with secondary
education level or above (over 43%), working
persons (48.0%) and those with income of
$10,000 or above (over 49%).

The top channel of awareness was TV
advertisements  (72.8%), followed by
newspapers / magazines (14.4%) and stickers

Opinions towards the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme

R ) sl T TSI A G
puRy A (42.5%) FA TEp s P - R
S 345% A o RO * 4 BRI
0'- 49 i (50.7%) - A 1) (R
43%) 71 % (48.0%) Wi 7 $10,000 1 )
(G 49%) v A e

2 BRI (72.8%) © T1 %
RUEE | JE (14.4%) Ry R A
(13.9%) -

/ tent cards in shops (13.9%). (# 40 -42)
(Tables 40 — 42)
Table 40: Whether ever heard of the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme
240 1 F B ISR B
2012 2010 2008
() ) )
Yes ‘EJ 425 345 501
No iS?J 575 655 499
Sample 5% 1001 1005 1003

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁ%t DR EA %Eﬁ;% (AR 155 EREAIES T S 100%

Table 41: Whether ever heard of the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme — bivariate analysis

%41 I TSR Sl - SR A

Sex Age Education Attainment [Working Status Montm)éfrﬁ;sonal
[\%H“ ¥ e :T;:F'IJ\%E@ mﬁ%ﬂkﬁd ],[E{ N ng;ﬁx
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above | Working  working $10,000
Male  Female TERE Sec *EJJ B aE ZEE < - >
5l ¥ <30 30-49 =50 | )™ i ) [ A4 *4|$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Yes | 429 42.3:39.9 50.7 36.7:23.7 439 46.2 480 36.1:349 49.8 559
No 2% 57.1 57.7 60.1 49.3 63.3{76.3 56.1 53.8 {52.0 639651 502 44.1
Sample £ %4 459 542 223 369 409 - 114 522 357 - 540 457 525 233 152
x? 0.045 16.382** 18.944** 14.240%* 28.834**
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
ﬁéji o ?i%@ﬁj%l’%ﬁ * (HBIRRRY 153 EERAATRS 205 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -61- March 2013
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Table 42: Channels of awareness (Spontaneous mention)
F 42 FHPVRGE GREES D (BX)

2012 2010 2008

(%) (%) (%)
TV advertisements Fm # 72.8 768 845
Newspapers/magalzinesl JI,%’\EE | Bk 144 141 153
Stickers / tent cards in shops p - &l | 2 ARk 139 135 9.1
Word of mouth by friends / relatives / ccl)lleagues #J*sz [ [FlE 47 31 16
Internet = rq"“ﬁ%} 44 28 06
Radio programmes 57 ; &i7F ! 40 62 6.0
MTR advertisements i#@?ﬁ,ﬁ 34 21 20
Advertisements on bus * 1 { Eéﬂf’, 21 23 08
Poster and other publicity matlerilals YRR B P B 65 11 -
Advertisements in airport / trolleys #5583 "% = | = %ﬁ;%,ﬁ 05 - 02
TV Programmes F5i &7 F | - o 05 05 -
In class / school activities 1l / bﬁii{,éﬂ 04 03 06
Exhibition / Seminars ST | 55 0.2 0.6 -
Advertisements in ferry pier Y& it pE Y # 0.2 - -
Stickers on productﬁ:Fﬁg,fElfﬂré'Eﬁ B - - 06
Can't remember IF‘%IT% | 0.5 0.6 04
Sample £ : Among all persons who were aware || F’?E[pgipgu SR 426 347 503

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

ﬁ%t : EHK‘F&’?&?{F‘?@@ 2

(EE
Among those who were aware of the “No
Fakes Pledge” Scheme, more than four-fifths
(81.5%) considered that the scheme could be
very / quite helpful in building the confidence
of consumers and tourists in shopping in
Hong Kong, or consolidating the city’s status
as a shoppers’ paradise. Only 17.1%
considered not quite helpful / not helpful at all.
The findings were quite similar to the last
survey.

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that relatively higher proportions of
the non-working persons (87.7%) and those

153 E SIS 754 100% -

! TV IETES EFE;?UE'U A

FE S (BLS%) AR ST

S M S A

F[Ji%J[E’IJ VLT LR R o B UE 17.1%

zﬁjw SR ERE J‘Ijmﬁﬂ%{ =3
F[J

g\ ﬁﬁr

F‘J e ]‘%}T’T 5@%&:’[5‘13% (87.7%) 7yll5‘
K T‘i $10,000 I'J ™~ (87. 7%) AAE Hﬁ
W@E%ﬁ/@ By

with income of below $10,000 (87.7%) (# 43 - 44)
considered very / quite helpful.
(Tables 43 — 44)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 62 - March 2013
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Table 43: Whether consider the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme could help building the confidence

of consumers and tourists in shopping in HK, or consolidating the city’s status as a shoppers’ paradise

43 ¢ @D TIAST-CTER | FHRISHE AT H P g ST (F S B i s P WpvSCRRL A E BT
2012 2010 2008
(%) (%) (%)
Very helpful J]E*f{lj Eﬁ]ﬁj 246 289 20.7
Quite helpful %i EﬁI?jJ 56.9 545 63.2
Not quite helpful F{=l 7~ 13.4 146 129
Not helpful at all 5t = ia‘éj‘?ﬂ?b 3.7 05 1.4
Don't know / Hard to say Tﬁ?ﬂiﬁ | 1.4 1.5 1.8
Very / quite helpful E’E'IE{?J' EpRpEl 1 REE R 815 834 839
Not quite / not helpful at all #{* I N R EIRE Jb]”jj 17.1 15.1 14.3
Sample £5:4 : Among all persons who were aware I'| B e g1 ~ 4 BB ELE 426 348 503

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of hgures.

ﬁ%t PEIR FT;JI 7o PIRAYE 153 A T 275 100% -
Table 44: Whether consider the “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme could help building the confidence
of consumers and tourists in shopping in HK, or consolidating the city’s status as a shoppers’ paradise
— bivariate analysis
#.44: I—?Zk@ r #@L—E“ﬁ?éh T ISR rifEFE*‘fF’JHJIFI o R T A EISCRRLA IRED
— SR
Sex Age Education Attainment |Working Status Montrr:)é;ﬁ;sonal
TR o i S WIS e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above | Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2 Sec *EJJJEK} T IErE < - >
5l ¥ <30 30-49 >50 | |~ = )= | Ad ~41$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Very / quite helpful
J A — 819 83.3(839 780 87.8|80.8 84.4 817 |79.7 87.7|87.7 793 75.0
]gﬁlj EJ:T T D
Not guite /ot helpful at al 181 167 161 220 122 192 156 183 203 123 123 20.7 250
HIEUT A | % 22T R . . . . . . . . . . . . .
éSampIe Among all persons who :
éwere aware 193 227 | 87 186 147 26" 225 164 256 162 179 116 84
ﬁii JERE §Jiﬂppj ! EE
?ELEI(T
§X2 0.141 5.616 0.617 4.417* 7.388*
* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2 Those answered “don't know / hard to say” were excluded.
(D) SR (WA 153 L ROTIES T $ 100% -
)W T T e SlER
# Cautlon Small sample base
(WY =y a i)
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3.5

A I M R VRS
Regarding the public’'s attitude towards
long-term development for IP rights, most of
the public considered that the protection of IP
rights could be very / quite helpful to the
development of local creative industries
(73.0%) and the overall development of Hong
Kong’'s economy (65.3%). Only 9.7% and
13.0% respectively considered not quite
helpful / not helpful at all.

The proportions of considering very / quite
helpful were relatively lower than those of the
last survey (83.0% and 71.1% respectively).

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that relatively higher proportions of

Attitudes towards long-term development for IP Rights

AT 2 S5 R ‘%@@yﬁéﬁ%ﬁlfJﬁ’LEi A%
E‘T E}'H?Jt A AT RLE A PYAITE R
¥ 5 (730%) bf%ﬂﬁﬁﬁ?’?ﬂﬁ fid
(65.3%) ? ; (RYED OREE R o SRR
?1.7% w1 6% FIBRZIT N 1 H 2 *EJ*I
e

==

IRAE: fl [ SEE RS p P ﬁk’ﬁ*gu
F]J HlkL 83.0% 7v 71 1%) FIEFEL (K o

FJ E}*\[ [ﬁ:7}7F’T 5 7 E'4\1E‘ IE ‘F&I\J FFIU
I8 —{ (79.9% * 73.9%) * ,\ 1 '__Iﬂ]l;:ﬁl’;}'zﬁfj

those who attained tertiary education level or [ &% 5{*]
above (79.9% and 73.9%) considered very / (# 45a — 46b)
quite helpful.
(Tables 45a — 46b)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. - 64 - March 2013
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Table 45a: Whether consider the protection of IP rights could help

the development of local creative industries

# 45a : R GEEAHE S ELEF MR ¥ BN E R

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
) ) ) () (%) (%)

Very helpful J]E‘ﬁlj EJ:];”jJ 275 305 239 233 27.0 34.0
Quite helpful H{Q'EJF}]?M 455 525 521 542 550 46.1
Average — 4& 154 111 163 124 102 7.4
Not quite helpful F{=h 1 7.3 37 46 6.0 49 6.1
Not helpful at all 5t =2 ¢ b[E’jJ 2.4 0.4 1.0 1.4 1.7 1.3
Don't know / Hard to say 1-#fi / (WSS 1.9 1.7 2.1 2.7 1.3 51
Very / quite helpful J'EFIJ FIREED 1 OTE RS 73.0 83.0 76.0 775 820 801
Not quite / not helpful at all “]j”ﬁ -5 w;ﬁ sl 9.7 4.1 5.6 7.3 6.5 7.4
Sample £5: % 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
7 ©SE T+ IR 53 AR 5 100% -

Table 45b: Whether consider the protection of IP rights could help

the overall development of HK’s economy

F. 45b : A WRPTH R MRS MRS N Bkl W T B2

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
) ) ) () (%) (%)

Very helpful :JIE”[‘F{?J”EJ*?T[EW 184 214 145 181 20.8 24.2
Quite helpful &E?Jﬁ?b 46.9 49.7 475 524 517 440
Average — 4& 179 172 23.0 143 103 13.1
Not quite helpful F{=h 1 10,0 74 97 9.1 10.2 105
Not helpful at all 5t =2 TEWJ 3.0 0.7 1.1 2.4 3.4 1.3

Don't know / Hard to say 1-#E / (WSS 3.6 3.6 4.3 3.7 3.6 6.9

Very / quite helpful J[Eﬁl EIREEh | OTE D 65.3 71.1 620 705 725 682
Not quite / not helpful at all “],“”jjj -5 w;ﬁ gl 13.0 8.1 108 114 135 117
Sample £ % 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
L ?i%"iﬁ%l’%ﬁ > IR 153 E=SRFTIES 20 100% -
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Table 46a: Whether consider the protection of IP rights could help

the development of local creative industries — bivariate analysis

3 46a : R GEETHE MBS RLE S MR KB, B2 — SRR
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)écl;?(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ B’I}:E%&ﬁ"tﬁd I'[E{ ki) EJLIQ %
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000

Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g? EE < - >

A ¥ <30 30-49 >50 : | i e i oAd ~< ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Very / quite helpful
v puﬂ; 722 763|780 705 76.1|(63.0 734 799|729 763|755 69.6 77.0
J]Eﬁlg ”jj/&glgjﬁ?jj
Average
e 159 155:115 189 154 :250 156 132 175 136 148 183 155
Not quite / not helpful at all
oo e . 119 81 106 107 86 120 110 69 96 101 9.7 122 7.4
SN S !
Sample
i p 454 528 | 218 366 397 | 108 518 349 | 532 447 | 514 230 148
S
x° 4,038 7.090 15.124** 2.695 4.266

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.

(
Fomf r*r;}m. > [ BIRARST 153 ESRATIEY T 276 100% -
(2) iz [H' CTAHBEL [@%‘ REE
Table 46b: Whether consider the protection of IP rights could help
the overall development of HK’s economy — bivariate analysis
2 46b : RE EEHE A PLE IS ek L W RIZD - SRR
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montm)é;ﬁ;sonal
14K gy ?ﬁ]%@@ T2t ffid = e
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working  working $10,000
Male  Female 'J\%‘%ﬁ? Sec *Eﬁﬁ T ERT < - >
£l 2 <30 30-49 =50 : ) piE PJE o Ad ~4©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Very / quite helpful
ey’ qute nepit 648 70.6 660 654 711 633 649 739 667 69.4 689 617 710
J]gr{, IR 1 OREE R
Average
g 199 175:18.1 20.2 17.3:21.1 208 152 :205 16.4:175 23.0 17.2
Not quite / not helpful at all
e . [153 119|158 144 116|156 144 109 [128 142|135 152 117
TN S IS EA T el
Sample
. 452 513 : 215 361 388 : 109 501 348 : 522 438 : 502 230 145
S
x° 3.921 4.044 8.873 2.677 5.155
Notes: (1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.
ﬁ%t: @) ¢ JF“‘t”‘Fleu (IR F 1o AR T 00 100% -
(2) i [ AR BSOS
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For the areas of work that the Government +ﬂ‘" J; FAEHRT 2RI (A AR
should put more resources in protecting IP |‘Pﬁbp[’ =3 2 S a\EFF/UFE‘Il fig 2~

rights, similar to the previous surveys, §J £ V“E?QWEI QRRIEY ﬁ%ﬁg Ry j;ﬁ’ fElt
relatively more people thought that more (36.6%) * it ZF4f IJ;E‘I [E (32.3%) » E TRl
resources should be put on promotions in Ei™[&E] (22.7%) bJ[lﬁgn\’\’\jﬂlﬁ?{% (22.1%)»
mass media (36.6%) and in schools (32.3%),
followed by increasing penalties (22.7%) and (# 47)
more enforcement action (22.1%).

(Table 47)

Table 47: Areas of work that the Government should put more resources (Spontaneous mention)
2 47 : REPREFEWE STREIP (RE A (BR)

2012 2010 2008
(%) () (%)

More promotion in mass media “J[19i v £ Fl_F g 36.6 448 56.6
More promotion in schools (incl. primary, secondary & tertiary) “pd¢ v SRV 0 (Bvh Nl 29) 32.3 46.8 50.1
Increase penalties “J[IE1 |5 ' ‘ | 22.7 252 258
More enforcement action 1971 g‘ﬂl}f} 22.1 279 176
More promotion activities for the public to part|cipate EER N R E A 98 76 105
Help the development of local creative industries [rlaf 7 #ya] 0k H 55 5l | | 10 16 01
Don't know / Hard to say > #{lipl / (ST 112 09 14
Considered not necessary to put more resources ,?iﬁﬂ m,E@&FVEI gl 47 - -
Sample 5% 1001 884 836

Notes: (1) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
(2) The question in the surveys before 2012: “Do you think it is necessary for the Government to put more resources in protecting IP
rights in long term? [If definitely / quite necessary] What should the Government do?”.
ﬁz;t o E”@F%fiﬁ‘jﬁﬁ 2l AP P“F*ﬁlp&rﬁ*ﬁ” 100% ©
Q= F- ZFTIj lﬁﬁ? FIT > IRERL © 1o ?‘“Fii_§@ RS Jﬁ%ﬁf%ﬁ?ﬁl LEYTRIGE (W T G o AR PP 2 [2HN 2 JIE’ﬁ /
é%%ﬁﬂ ] Pﬂj Sﬂw. PR pL e
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3.6
I T X ‘f-}yﬂ_ﬁll 3|:|FI}JF"J eI
3.6.1 Awareness of the IPD and its duties
SRR M H T (e
In response to the question “which

government department is responsible for
promoting the protection of IP rights in Hong
Kong”, nearly one-fifth of the people (19.8%)
could spontaneously recall the Intellectual
Property Department (IPD), which was slightly
higher than 14.8% in the last survey.
Besides, most of the people (68.4%) declared
“‘don't know” and the remaining 11.8%
misunderstood that other government
departments were responsible for it.

(Tables 48 — 49)

Awareness of the IPD and its promotional activities

S FF“?%FPH[F [ﬁrﬂ{]‘fﬂﬁf P R

@@J lE{:ﬁL %__FIJ[:HIVE ’ '»;—i%‘é?ﬁﬁ Flfj‘[‘ lel_k
b R ELA S R - 4 R

(19.8%) > = L?&@\,Fu 14.8% [if .ao%%‘ ;
v@r“ (68.4%) M THIE R 11.8%
PR R RLET BT fa13 WfﬁF'F I

(# 48 — 49)

Table 48: The government department that is responsible for promoting the protection of IP rights in HK

(Spontaneous mention)

3 48 © FH eI IR PV R IR GRS (BX)
2012
(%)
Intellectual Property Department / IPD 157 ffiit 19.8
Customs and Excise Department ity ... 10.8
Hong Kong Police 75 H-EE5554 0.4
Hong Kong Trade Dlevelopment Council Fherpbotised 03
Television & Entertainment Licensing Autlhority il 0.2

Education Bureau 57} "

Don't know 1~ #131

Sample 5% 1001

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

PSSR (RT3 FRAES T S 100% -
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Table 49: The government department that is responsible for promoting the protection of IP rights in HK

(Spontaneous mention)

2 49 : AW FRUEH N T I (2 ()
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
%) () () () (%) (%)
Intellectual Property Department / IPD {IZ4 & Agh % 19.8 148 172 154 135 105
Other wrong answers %! ﬁ%ﬁ?{ﬁ:ﬁz 11.8 157 112 141 158 95
Don't know 7 i[lfg 68.4 695 716 705 70.7 80.0
Sample £ 74 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

R

|:|#

When analysed by demographics,
observed that relatively higher proportions of
the males (22.9%), those who aged below 50 I
(over 20%), with tertiary education level or

S BT+ (FURGOT 53 TS T3040 100% -

it was

above (28.9%), working persons (27.8%) and

those with income of $10,000 or above (over

27%) were aware that IPD is responsible for
promoting the protection of IP rights in Hong

Kong.

(Table 50)

$10 000 51

F'FJ

JTE‘J’ L ER] 5T P
(22.9%) ~ 50 5]

| - (28. 9%)

 JEFLE
T

|
(: r5'200 ) AH ﬁgﬁa‘r gy
b (27.8%) bL

(G0 27%) fO 0 IR A
HRLE [Eh riﬁ?%?#ﬁ’?[ L ’T%@*@F”Vﬁ{]‘%

IR 2R

5 _&

it

(# 50)

Table 50: Awareness of the Intellectual Property Department — bivariate analysis

. 50 : SHE WU -

SR T

Sex

(£33l

Age
R

- 1l

Education Attainment
P

Working Status
[T

Monthly Personal
Income
(Rl

Male  Female
$l +
(%) (%)

<30
(%)

30-49
(%)

50
(%)

Primary Tertiary

or above

iTEjJ; Ek}
M

or below

I s

Sec

%) %) (%)

Non
Working  working
T8 ERE

[ [

(%) (%)

$10,000
< - >
$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(G I ) I 1)

éAware IR

Not aware 7 #1if1

229

17.2

77.1 82.8

206 27.9

79.4 721

12.0 |

88.0

26 176
97.4 82.4

28.9
71.1

278

10.3

72.2 89.7

120 275 316
88.0 725 68.4

Sample =%

459 542

223 369

409

114 522 357

540 457

525 233 152

XZ

5.119*

31.164**

40.907**

A7.774%*

42.771*

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

”‘FT;JI. (AR

Note:
=

ﬁg

T 107 PSRy 280

+100% o
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Among those who were aware that IPD is the 73 Z[i=45 l#ﬁ?’[ (e RSl T A Lo G R AR
department which was responsible for *d (1 PRy L= SR & AR T (e
promoting the protection of IP rights, they [Eﬂﬂng;T_'O i By (52.0%) ﬁ';ﬁ‘%ﬁa@”ﬂ
were asked to name the duties of IPD. More FLI—F{] ;h |H“l A E R o A
than half (52.0%) were aware that IPD was 3?‘ fY 37.9% 1 H R RL VF?@J%J%‘CP'JJ
responsible for “promoting awareness on IP (1£ 8%) * F;Eyu:t JJ (12.0%) © p1="Hp1
rights protection”, which was higher than {55 ~4 (27 %) L TYTERES FE{;L
37.9% in the last survey. It was followed by [Vl | RLAIRE# ARG o [Eaafal V-~ o g !
“registration of trademarks” (15.8%) and LE‘@‘, Y 20.6% #fIE1EE ﬁ' L1t EJ 16.4%
“registration of patents” (12.0%). On the IR I A ‘Efliﬁf[zﬂo

other hand, some people (27.3%)

misunderstood that “combating piracy and

counterfeiting” was one of IPD’s duties, which

was relatively higher than 20.6% in the last

survey. Besides, 16.4% claimed that they

did not know the duties of the IPD.

When analysed by demographics, it was [ ﬁ AR SIPAE 1 D;Tl"‘ ﬁﬁ e i
observed that relatively higher proportions of (75.3%) ~ 30 — 49 i (74. 8%) J\E ?E@FMJ
the females (75.3%), those who aged 30 —49 F (72.8%) *» [* * 7 $20,000 f%I') -
(74.8%), with tertiary education level or above (81.3%) [V * o fo<EPTE T~ JFES] | -
(72.8%) and those with income of $20,000 or & 5 [Edmfa!l o
above (81.3%) could quote at least one of the (#%51-52)
correct duties of IPD.

(Tables 51 — 52)

Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -70 - March 2013
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Table 51: Awareness of the duties of IPD (Spontaneous mention)

# 51 : S T (SRREEVEA (RS (BF)

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
) () () () (%) (%)
Correct
i 15
Promote awareness on IP rights protection 520 370 445 534 389 225
H 4 R CoTe e e
Registration of trademarks
- 158 185 13.3 20.7 264 17.7
rpe[%ﬁfP'J
Registration of patents
120 153 104 153 184 128
B PIEER]
Publlc education which have an impact of intellectual property / public education 12 78 4.0 o1 26 0.5
SIS AR ) ' ' ' ' ' '
Cooperate Wlth Customs
6.2 3.7 1.2 48 44 6.2
JF,WJ
Reglstratlon of deS|gns 45 5.9 0.6 5.8
bl el 5 59 0 -
Government's intellectual property legal advisor
e B 25 - 2.3 0.4 1.0 1.1
(ERD I YIRS & AR T
Incorrect
I
Combat piracy and counterfeiting 273 206 306 250 283 210
S | I AR
Enact legislation
9.9 6.8 6.4 45 6.9 2.2
Rg=S
Investigate into infringing activities
b et 9.1 6.3 3.5 5.7 8.7 3.5
i i AR
Receiving complaints and reports of piracy 3.0 44 40 47 3.7 0.5
T I
Don't know
o 16.4 347 277 170 265 38.6
TANE
Sample: Among all persons who were aware of IPD 109 149 173 186 164 129
B I A A - 4 R
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
R R = MR F 1T PRI A 100% ¢
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -71- March 2013
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Table 52: Awareness of the duties of IPD — bivariate analysis

3 52 ¢ FEE B [(BRRIPVRA — SR
Sex Age Education Attainment :Working Status Montrr:)écl;e(resonal
I\_HEIH“ gy :TY?J\%E@ ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁﬁd I'[E{ N EJLIQ*;
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above : Working working $10,000
Male  Female J?ﬁ\/ Sec H g‘} EE < - >
A ¥ <30 30-49 =250 &)™ i R A ~< ©$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Aware (at least one
correctanswer) 67.0 753 :65.2 748 694 :333 699 728 727 69.6 714 703 813
R (&P WEgEATR)
Not aware (no correct answer or
declared “don’t know”)
33.0 247 :34.8 252 306 :66.7 30.1 27.2:27.3 30.4:28.6 29.7 18.8
j ;pﬁﬁ (134 C L—FE ;;kg&
%\4_1 “7 j:.l:l Alu
Sample: Among all persons who
were aware of IPD 106 93 46 103 49 3" 93 103 @ 150 46 63 64 48
Bk IJAE A AR
SR~ RS %J,g]\r
§X2 | 1.648 | 1.517 2.279 0.168 1.959
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
Eg SELREET IR 5 R S0 100% -
Cautlon SmaII sample base
DE WY = il ki
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -72- March 2013
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3.6.2
SRR ﬂ% P [b?ﬁ L;jr ,Fr‘]gl

People were asked whether they had
encountered any IPD’s advertising or
promotional activities from different channels
in the past two years. 50.1% of the people
claimed that they had seen the advertising or
promotional messages on TV, followed by
radio (8.2%) and print advertisement /
promotional materials (5.3%). Yet, more than
two-fifths (42.3%) claimed that they did not
remember or had never seen / heard /
encountered any IPD’s advertising or
promotional activities.

When comparing with the result of the last
survey (68.4%), the awareness level of IPD’s
advertising or promotional activities (57.7%)
was relatively lower.

When analysed by demographics, it was
observed that relatively higher proportions of
those who attained secondary education level
(62.5%), working persons (61.0%) and those

Awareness of the IPD’s advertising and promotional activities

“%ﬂﬁ’&@jm » AT IR

rn%%%@ﬁﬁ?%WI@FWO
501%Fuk4zx%fy }ﬂg&@ﬂ%ﬁj £
A EPAEL L;LF i (8.2%) T EJ £
[ gl (5.3%) - 4a,éy§¢ww%
(42.3%) Fo P EEGLT G 1 S 1

S [ [ I TR w%[ﬁ@@%wo

2 b CVTE (68.4%) R A Ak
f’[f YRR EURAPEE (87.7%) AT

J“FJ RIS IEAE (62.5%)
f 6 (6L0%) U f $20,000 1 I
(67 19) F * o AREFE ey PR A R AR

T Y -

with income of $20,000 or above (67.1%) (# 53 - 55)
were aware of the advertising or promotional
activities of IPD.
(Tables 53 — 55)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -73- March 2013
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Table 53: Awareness of the IPD’s advertising and promotional activities (Spontaneous mention)

# 53 : SPHHEMH VR M I ENREIIVER QRFHES ¢ (BX)

2012
(%)
TV
%ﬁr 50.1
- "To get the real deal look for the ‘No Fakes’ logo” 6.6
o S T .
'Antr -camcording in Cinemas" (featuring Simon Yam) 59
S SR O (PR ) '
- "Don't sell courtterfeits and pirated gooos over the Internet” 13
B L L i T — .
- "Anti-Software prracy in business” 05
[ L S SRR VP SR '
- "No Fakes Pledge" Scheme 2008 (featuring Hins Cheung) 05
T F}r o el 2008 (Floo=pbdeye) oo oo .
- "Differences between trademark registration and company registration” (featuring Lee Lik Chee) 04
s A iy (e ol o .
- "Regrstered desrgn‘protectron in Hong Kong" (featurrng Lee Lik Chee) 04
FMHIRER 9B U (111 9 i) -
- “Lets Protect Intellectual Property Rights” 03
A U T .
- "Let's be imaginative, creative; let's protect IP rights (McMug)" 03
CRRLGe ~ A=~ RPTSEAE (B12)) -
- "Overview of Intellectual Capital Management"  (featuring Lee Lik Chee) 02
G D TEL (U ) I -
- "Territorial limitation of IP protection" (featuring Lee Lik Chee) 01
MW sy (¢ eyl o
- "Respect intellectual property on the Interet” 01
LR B R T 31 '
- Antr Internet Piracy "Parents Version" (featuring Jacky Cheung) 01
Mg EEMEsg (YR (RS oo o .
- "Copyrrght (Amendment) Ordinance 2007 - Anti- circumvention” (featuring Cheung Tat-ming) 01
(2007 SRSV - R A ) (PR i) '
- TV, but cannot recall which advertisement / programme 36.7
fowblE e e epehe g .
Radio 82
F“l r L
- Radio AP "World Intellectual Property Day " 04
CH P ARE ) sy o
- Radio API "I Pledge Live Band #estrval" 02
(=54 « 'Rl Live Band Festival) i i o
- Radio, but cannot recall which advertisement / programme 78
F“‘F'%’u ) lgﬁﬁrj %IPB[S]—H?{]'F[ | ajF! 8
Sample
et 1001
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
EE R E AR A AR T A A 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -74 - March 2013
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Table 53: Awareness of the IPD’s advertising and promotional activities (Spontaneous mention) (cont’)

2. 53 : SR M VRE 2 AR (2385 (£5) ()

2012
(%)
Print advertisement / promotional materials 53
’EIH’%‘B Fi i Iﬂl R
- Booklet "A Guide to Parallel Imports” 0.2
S T
- Booklet "Prohibitions on C|rcumvent|on Devices" 0.2
(EPPmEm sy s
- Booklet "A Guide for Teachers and Students" 0.1
(FHES A T
- Booklet "Intellectual Property in Hong Kong" 01
CHpuaE ) T
- Newspaper supplements about the "World IP Day" 01

W AR T P AL 1—?145
- Print advertisement on “Intellectual Cap|tal Management Consultancy Programme” in newspapers/trade associations

magazines 0.1
FORh 2 g R ey R SR D

- Information column on "The Art of War and Intellectual Property Protection” in newspapers

PHRELR T SR M R o
- Newspaper | magazine, but cannot recall which article / advertisement 47
A | PR (S SRR |
Promotions on “No Fakes Pledge” Scheme 43
rﬁﬁ—é’ﬁ?‘[ o FEIE R
- "No Fakes PIedge stickers / tent eards | posters in shops 23
S s e I TR A o
- "No Fakes PIedge advertisement in MTR stations 0.8
R L T
- "No Fakes Pledge ad\fertlsement on newepapers and magazines 0.7
E?i@ﬁl “@[‘JIUEW FI#’?}ET#I% 1 %f,
- "No Fakes Pledge" leaflets 0.7
"TANL-E Eg"u grEfss
- TV and Radio AP of "No Fakes PIedge" Scheme 05
i e il %EIU%J-}V i p e
- "No Fakes Pledge" advertisement in a|rport (trolley / billboard) 0.2
faRcaos WY FLJTEL*E?F‘{%J ’?IIF[ GHE e .
- TV and Radio API of "To get the real deal look for the "No Fakes" logo" 0.2
Sl L I ] ﬁjb?ﬁ LA
"No Fakes Pledge" Scheme posters 0.2
i o7 %‘fﬁ% J aEl
Sample
- 1001
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
o R AR S R 0T R A 100% -
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -75 - March 2013
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Table 53: Awareness of the IPD’s advertising and promotional activities (Spontaneous mention) (cont’)

2. 53 SR MR VRS U H IMIARINRE (025 (5F) ()
2012
(%)
Exhibitions
LT 1.3
%Elﬁ?lpl,g’b
- "Hong Kong Book Fair" 0.2
- "Hong Kong Computer & Communications Festival" 01
WGP .
- Exhibitions, but cannot recall which one 11
T R s R -
Other promotion channels -
H PR R -
- Seminars in primary & secondary schools 0.8
Hi-l S e
- IPD Website 0.6
HI & AR A e
- Seminars in universities or tertiary educational institutions o1
*Eﬁ et '
- Comics on Intellectual Property 01
T S A o
- APl in cinema 01
AN RS '
Promotions on Amended Copyright Law in 2011 01
2011 #4518 (1"%? ) IRFIEIR) pog '
- Forum on "Strengthening Copyright Protection in the Digital Environment" o1
o T BRSO WA AR 2 E}%@ '
Non-IPD promotion activities 0.3
? P AR Y '
- TV news
. 0.3
5222 1
None
N . 32.1
RNt Rt W L L
Do not remember e
= o
Sample 1 001
Bt
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
fEE T B 1L SR R ) R A 100% ¢
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Table 54: Whether encountered IPD’s advertising / promotional messages on TV, radio or other channels

in the past two years
# 54 I PEF 0 Fr A - R MR A AR P EF
2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003
() () () () () (%)

'—1—1

TV F! 50.1 604 76.9 645 514 550
Radio {7} 82 134 131 144 99 100
Print advertisement promotional materials ?[U’?, Fi il ﬁlq’ﬂﬂ 53 92 96 119 73 738
Promotions on "No Fakes Pledge" Scheme FIJﬁ L—E Yol ;g‘[ fEll 43 45 107 - - -
IR
Exhibitions 5 B 7 13 34 13 09 10 12
Other promotion channels I {4 gy el %k 3ET 1.7 1.4 2.2 0.7 1.0 22
Broadcasting on bus *' 1< [ [f& - - 1.4 - - 3.0
Seminars "5 €7 - - - 09 11 -
T I
Non-IPD's promotions Z x5t i A" it ;h [EF 0.3 2.6 - - - -
Aware of the promotions of IPD IDW R 57.7 684 804 688 574 626
Haven't seen / heard of any promouons of IPD 2 #  flyg / (= [ pYvd @ 321 293 120 299 375 309
| .

Do not remember F & 102 23 76 13 51 65

| :
Sample B4 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231

Notes: (1) The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

(2) The question in the surveys of past years: “as compared to the past 12 months”.
) R R S R INP?I%[IWQMMOO%
@ ?;IEF%@FIIHUFHJ%E i 5 1A S RS
Table 55: Awareness of the IPD’s advertising and promotional activities — bivariate analysis
3 55 ¢ FAIHE VR £ W H IR EIVRAD — SREUIT
Sex Age Education Attainment [Working Status Montrr:)égﬁ;sonal
(£ o i P 7 U IRy
Primary Tertiary Non
or below or above | Working working $10,000
Male  Female 2 Sec *Eﬁﬁk} T JErE < - >
Bl ¥ <30 30-49 =50 | )™ e | A ~4 [$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Aware
S 55.8 59.4 |60.1 60.7 53.8|43.0 625 557|610 53.8|52.0 59.8 67.1
[
Not aware (incl. “do not
remember”) 442 40.6 1 399 39.3 46.2:57.0 375 443 :39.0 46.2:48.0 40.2 329
7 i[[ E[J}_f “Ec[j :E[
Sample
459 542 - 223 369 409 - 114 522 357 539 457 @ 525 234 152
ﬁi T H H H H
s L1347 4.449 15.513* . 5268 12.338**

* p-value < 0.05; ** p-value < 0.01
Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

P SHECERHIT > (BOIREOT 1 LRI T 100% -
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3.6.3  Effectiveness of the promotional activities held by the IPD in raising the
awareness of HK citizens on protecting IP rights

R E IR PERA ] N BRSNS R

More than three-fiths of the people (63.4%) %jgfﬁ RYEY A (63.4%) 2 EL I RS AY
considered that the promotional activities held [[ﬁ“l [Fﬁj%ﬁnﬁﬂ [EH SR IF R T GRIE
by IPD were very / quite effective in raising % | BE E u%‘g‘, (63.9%)

the awareness of Hong Kong citizens on Tj mﬁl@%’ﬂf };'/— (35 8%) §J1E“T

L%—_*n_

N

protecting IP rights, which was similar to the % 3% [ 5 =327 3% -
last survey (63.9%). Conversely, one-third
(32.8%) considered quite / very ineffective.

When analysed by different sub-groups on '] [fil-] A= 5 #

this issue, no significant difference was

observed. (# 56 — 57)
(Tables 56 — 57)

(IR 3 R 32 | IR B

—fi

Table 56: Effectiveness of the promotional activities held by the IPD in raising the awareness of HK citizens

on protecting IP rights
# 56 ¢ M1 RV {05 B BHELF] T N (R MR GV E Y

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) () ) ) ) ) () ) (%) (%)

Very effective &ﬂ‘ff 7.8 6.0 7.1 7.0 5.9 8.6 4.9 5.3 4.8 4.8
Quite effective Eiﬁfji’r 556 579 640 524 538 475 532 544 529 525
Quite ineffective T*¢ ¥ 28.1 295 250 319 314 318 343 320 325 273
Very ineffective 5% “i‘“J 4.7 3.4 1.9 3.6 4.3 6.2 3.7 4.7 4.3 6.3

Don'tknow / Hard to say 1-#1ipi / 53 3.8 3.3 2.0 5.2 4.6 5.9 3.8 3.6 5.5 9.1

Very / quite effective
SE 35 | MTE 3%

Quite / very ineffective
PNEEE ] S =R

634 639 711 594 598 56.1 581 59.7 577 573

328 329 269 355 356 380 380 367 368 336

Sample

?F*?I:p 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1005 1013 996 1004
S

Note: Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.

PSSR (RT3 FRIRS T S 100% -
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Table 57: Effectiveness of the promotional activities held by the IPD in raising the awareness of HK citizens

on protecting IP rights — bivariate analysis

3 57 ¢ HIGHTE S Y Hy I E A

T (T R GRVE Y — SRR AT

Sex

(£37]l

Age
o

1]

Education Attainment

YL

Working Status
HRT T

Monthly Personal
Income
fjt 4 5 F i

Male  Female
a +
(%) (%)

>50
(%)

<30
(%)

30-49
(%)

Primary
or below
e

(%)

Tertiary
or ahove
&g J, El}
e
(%)

Sec
H1%F

(%)

Non
Working  working
T ERH
K [
(%) (%)

$10,000
< - >
$10,000 $19,999 $20,000
) )

T

Very / quite effective
(LE I | MTE 3
Quite / very ineffective

67.0 649 (63.8 63.4 69.6

33.0 351:36.2 36.6 304

¥ | =

64.4 68.4 62.8

35.6 316 37.2

67.1 64.2

329 3538

64.6 645 66.9

354 355 331

Sample

X

439 524 @ 218 363 381

104 509 344

523 436

503 228 148

XZ

0.462 3.749

2.963

0.884

0.293

Notes:

ﬁ%t :

Finally,
suggestions on the most effective channel to
promote the protection of IP rights.
the people still thought that TV was the most
effective channel (76.2%).

(1) Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding of figures.
(2) Those answered “don’t know / hard to say” were excluded.

Q) p ﬁmé i rﬁl/ (AR F 153 FRRU IS T 57 100%

(2) ¥l

2) # [HIA T;hﬁl @%53 FUfE -

people were asked to give

Most of

This was followed

o
\‘3 '»w °

(20.9%) -
(16.4%) -

PE*THI
Fo.2%) - BwiLmh (b

TR T

I§J

T S 10 A
Eliﬁ E }“SFT
.8%) ~
(16.6%)
B SR (P 1999 F

!JJ
15

?—Bﬁ’l =

W
—20{0

by school (22.8%), newspaper / magazine
(20.9%), Internet website (16.6%) and radio
(16.4%). Increasing trend was observed for
the percentages of school (from 3% - 16% in

(i 3% - 16% Z 2012  [1U 22.8%) 1 %
AHE (1111999 #F — 2010 #194% - 13% =
2012 i 15 16.6%) [T 153 %) -] Hy5h -

1999 — 2010 to 22.8% in 2012) and Internet (# 58)
website (from 4% - 13% in 1999 — 2010 to
16.6% in 2012).

(Table 58)
Mercado Solutions Associates Ltd. -79- March 2013
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Table 58: Perceived most effective channel to place the advertisements

for promoting the protection of IP rights

358 REVH BAHE MIVETE FA T

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) ) ) ) ) ) ) () (%) (%)

TV

. 76.2 826 846 796 803 720 715 646 616 655
e

School

P, 228 149 156 111 119 148 5.1 4.5 3.3 2.8
="

Newspaper / magazine

s | et 209 258 290 239 233 194 185 219 21.0 30.0
<,F1I =20

Internet website

coct 16.6 116 12.6 8.2 8.2 7.2 6.2 5.6 4.5 4.3
= A E!

Radlo

e 164 236 208 276 30.2 199 159 143 127 133
FAEI

Email / website advertisement

e 69 73 10 16 13 11 - - - -
2D ARERE

Advertisements in MTR

o e 5.5 7.0 7.1 5.6 4.4 3.9 - - - -
%ﬁ@’?ﬁlﬂ

Advertisements on bus
5.5 6.8 7.3 - - - - - - .

SR fl
Movie stars or singers

PIFRRY P B B 54 07 15 15 13 15 - - - -

Poster & other promotional items
5.0 7.9 6.8 7.4 8.0 9.7 4.7 4.8 4.1 5.7

VR L P R,
IPD's activities

. e 2.9 2.8 1.0 2.9 3.2 2.5 1.0 15 1.2 1.0
AP

Cinema / movie

e | Y 1.9 1.9 1.2 1.2 1.3 0.2 - - - -

Telephone hotline

1.7 - 0.1 0.1 - 0.3 - - - -
%H FAAf HF b
Smartphone apps 14
i ko e e '

A end to genuine goods
PP J J 1.3 0.6 1.3 0.8 1.1 0.1 - - - -

P A Ipp[ !!p'*

Workplace 05 09 05 03 01 0.1
g gﬁ . . . . . .
Computer Expo
o 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 - 0.5 - - - -
m g1 0]
Semlnars / open forums 0.3 01 1.0 0.3
LN F'EJﬁ@ ' ' ' '
Shoppin centres
. PPing 0.2 0.6 0.2 - - - - - - -
L2
Sample
Rt 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1003 1016 1002 1009
S
Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.
ﬁ%t : pwsﬂwﬁé@ﬂgp‘jﬁ# 'ﬁf' P FI0) %ﬁﬁﬁ@g*ﬁé 100% -
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Table 58: Perceived most effective channel to place the advertisements

for promoting the protection of IP rights (cont’)

%58 : REVH MAHE VR INAE ()

2012 2010 2008 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999
) ) ) ) ) () ) ) () (%)

Outdoor billboard
0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1 - - - - - -

USRS
Community activities

_ 0.1 0.3 - - - 0.1 - - - -
BRI

Retail shops
- 0.7 - - - - - - - -

Recreation and cultural venues

- 7 - - - - - - - -
B 1Y 0

District offices of HAD

- 02 - - - - - - - -
S S 5 B B

Immigration control points

) - 02 - - 02 - . . . .
L A

Text books

- - 01 - - - - - - - -

Ai rporlt

Others
Epy

Don't know /Hard to say

. 0.3 0.3 2.4 7.6 6.1 131 168 191 251 19.8
T iﬂ[lfﬂ [ L

Sample

et 1001 1005 1003 1206 1214 1231 1003 1016 1002 1009
=y

Note: The sum of % may not add up to 100 as respondents could give multiple answers.

R TR P H SH W 1) ERRAT 8 100% -
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Appendix 1: Enumeration result

Jifghe : BhlfRER
CATEGORY CLASSIFICATION NUMBER
S EgRHT Kl R GE!
Successful cases  Successful enumerated
FAPEL S 1001
(1 001)
Unsuccessful cases Mid-way termination 18
NGEEES B
(921) No answer 256
Busy line 61
BTt O i e
Selected person not at home £3
i I N e
Answer machine 31
i
Spontaneous refusal 101
BRI
Refusal
189
atli IF R HUREE Blicd
Language problem -
”FI ; [Bﬁ'@;:
Invalid cases No response after dialing 193
ZEE R R ST S I o
(278) Non- reS|dent|aI number 51
ZEE SRS
Fax number 19
No qualified respondent 0
14E| F",ﬁﬁ@%”?ﬁf
Claimed wrong number 15
S A e L
Overall '
e 2 200
i
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Appendix 2: Sample & population distribution
R NP

Sample Population
Bt g%
e No. of persons No. of persons
Prof|le M EE (%) e (%)
Male
Pl
15-19 36 3.6 214 100 3.4
20-24 37 3.7 224 300 35
25-29 36 3.6 225 500 3.6
30-39 74 7.4 461 500 7.3
40 - 49 87 8.7 527 000 8.3
50 — 59 89 8.9 577 900 9.1
60+ 99 9.9 667 900 10.6
Subtotal
_ 458 45.8 2898 200 45.8
/4
Female
e
15-19 38 3.8 203 300 3.2
20-24 43 4.3 232 200 3.7
25-29 50 5.0 307 900 4.9
30-39 102 10.2 659 100 10.4
40 - 49 113 11.3 682 600 10.8
50 — 59 93 9.3 601 200 9.5
60+ 104 10.4 737 300 11.7
Subtotal
_ 543 54.2 3423600 54.2
i
Total 1001 100.0 6 321 800 100.0
RS
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